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Antique sale 713 held on 22nd March of 2017

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 181
Not before 11am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 426
Not before 12.15pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 458
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 851
Not before 3.15pm

Rugs and Carpets 890
Not before 3.30pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 926
Not before 3.30pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 17th March 9am - 5pm

Saturday 18th March 9am - 12 noon

Monday 20th March 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 21st March 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 22nd March 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Beswick figure - Huntswoman on a grey horse, model no. 1730 8" ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

This lot is in good condition.

2 A contemporary Moorcroft waisted oviform vase, the blue ground with stylised flowers no.198/300 11", boxed
£100-150

This vase was produced in 1993 and was designed by Sally Tuffin. The vase itself is in good condition with no
chips or cracks but there is some light crazing to the glazed leaves.

3 Four Hummel figures - girl with basket 355 5", boy with basket of chicks 378 5", boy with rucksack 327 6" and
boy with cane 386 6" £40-60

4 A Beswick figure - Huntsman on a brown horse model no. 1501 8 1/4" £80-120

5 A matched set of 6  Victorian green wine glasses 5" £26-36

6 A pair of Royal Doulton ewers, the green and blue ground with floral cornucopia 9 1/2" £40-60

Both items are in good condition.

7 A Hummel 4 light candle holder surmounted by an angel 10 1/2", a ditto group of figures on a bell tower 11"
£40-80

8 A Crown Devon trinket box decorated with a view of a country house, signed C Cox 6" £30-50

9 A Clarice Cliff  Bizarre Nasturtium part tea set comprising teapot and lid, cream jug, sugar bowl, tea cup,
saucer and plate £100-150

The teapot  lid is chipped and lacking its knop the spout is chipped. The cream jug and sugar bowl both have a
small chip to the rim. The sugar bowl and the teapot are crazed and one of the saucers has some wear to the
paint work.

10 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern pheasant paperweight (no stopper) 7" £30-40

11 A Carlton Ware Rouge Royale cylindrical tapered vase with scroll handles decorated with a dragonfly amongst
bull rushes and flowers 1692 11" £50-75

This vase has some minor crazing throughout which is not easily visible. It is otherwise in good condition.

12 A Carlton Ware Rouge Royale jug decorated with heron beneath wisteria 7" £30-50

There is rubbing to the gilding on the handle and some minor scratches to the body. The jug is otherwise in
good condition.

13 A Carlton Ware Rouge Royale plate decorated with figures in an Oriental garden 9" £20-30

This plate has some minor wear to the decoration and has a crazed reverse side.

14 A Carlton Ware Rouge Royale 2 handled bowl decorated with exotic birds amongst flowers 13 1/2" £30-50

This bowl has a heavily crazed interior and some light crazing to the exterior. It is otherwise in good condition
but does have a dull ring to it.

15 A 19th Century stoneware beaker with silver rim London 1881, a ditto teapot, jug and sugar bowl and salt, a
pepper and jug £30-50

The teapot is stuck, the sugar bowl is chipped and restored, 1 jug is chipped , the pepper is chipped

16 Two 19th Century William IV Queen Adelaide transfer print commemorative jugs 9 1/2" and 6 1/2" £30-40

The small jug has a chipped spout
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17 A 19th Century pressed glass dish Gladstone for the Million 5 1/4" and a Studio Pottery baluster vase with
waisted neck and incised decoration 5 3/4" £30-40

The vase has a chipped lip

18 Two Royal Doulton figures, Pretty Ladies - Winter HN5314 9" and Autumn HN5323 8 1/2" £26-36

19 A green glass bubble paperweight 3" eight others £30-40

20 A Royal Doulton figure - The Bather HN687 8" ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

This lot is in perfect condition

21 A modern Lalique Dampierre clear and opalescent glass baluster vase decorated with birds, etched marks 5"
£80-120

There are some tiny chips to the rim

22 An Art Deco pink glass scent bottle with moulded floral stopper 7", a green ditto 7" and a purple ditto 8" £60-80

All 3 have minor chips

23 A malachite glass scent bottle and stopper decorated flowers 6 3/4", a ditto vase decorated with naked ladies
5" £50-75

The tongue of the bottle is broken

24 An Indiana Cameo vase 6" £100-150

This vase is in good condition.

25 6 Beswick figures of birds - goldfinch 2273 3", Blue Tit 992 2 1 1/2", a Chaffinch 991 3", a Wren 993 2", a
Greenfinch 2105 3" and an owl 226 4 1/2 " £30-50

The owl has a restored tail

26 A Beswick figure of a standing fox 4 1/2" and 5 Beswick beagles 3 1/2" £30-60

27 A Continental green glass vase decorated with a goat standing on its back legs 6", a green glass bowl 6", do.
vase 5", 2 others and a paperweight £30-40

The 1st item has a chipped lip

28 A signed Capodimonte group Ricordi of an elderly lady and gentleman sitting on a couch looking at a
photograph album signed Volta 11" £50-75

29 A Capodimonte group of an elderly lady and gentleman with a cat at their feet 11" £50-80

30 A Capodimonte group of a seated umbrella maker, signed Volta 10" £50-75

The hat is slightly chipped

31 A Capodimonte figure of an artist standing beside a painting signed Calle 13" £50-75

A slight chip to hat and coat

32 A Capodimonte figure of a cobbler, signed Volta 8" £30-50

33 A Doulton Lambeth stoneware tobacco jar and cover decorated with figures 5 1/2", a ditto Salisbury kettle 10
1/2", a similar baluster teapot 10" £40-60

The 1st item is chipped, the 2nd has a stuck handle

34 A Victorian porcelain Staffordshire pastel burner in the form of a castle 4", 2 others in the form of lodge houses
3" and 2 others in the form of houses 4" £40-60

All have minor chips

35 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a robin with gold stopper 3 1/2" £30-50

36 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a hedgehog with gold stopper 3 3/4" £40-60

37 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a fox with silver stopper 4 1/2" £30-50

38 A crested longcase clock 5" and minor crested items £24-34

39 A Capodimonte figure of a tramp 11" £30-50

40 A Capodimonte group of a couple standing holding a bucket 10" £40-60
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41 4 Royal Doulton figures - Marie HN1370 4 1/2", Tinklebell HN1677 4 1/2", dinky DO HN1678 4 1/2" and Rose
HN1368 4 1/2" £30-50

Rose has a small crack to base

42 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Long John Silver D6335 6 1/2", Beefeater D6206 6" and Bacchus D6505 7"
£30-50

43 4 Royal Doulton figures - Sunday Best HN3218 4", Rose HN1368 4 1/2", Debbie HN2400 6" and Linda HN
2106 5" £30-50

44 4 Royal Doulton medium size character jugs - Tam O'shanter D6636 4", Dick Turpin D6535 4", Porthos D6453
4" and Athos D6439 4" £30-40

Tam O'Shanter has a slight chip to base

45 2 Coalport figures  - Andrea 5" and Vicki 5" £20-40

46 5 Royal Doulton character jugs - Smuggler D6619 4", Merlin D6536 4", Bootmaker D6579 4", Lobster Man
D6620 4" and The Lumberjack D6613 4" £30-50

 The Merlin jug is chipped

47 A Hummel table lamp in the form of a girl sitting in the branches of a tree 9" £24-34

1 branch has a minor chip and the base is chipped

48 A late 19th Century German porcelain centrepiece 12" £30-50

There are minor chips to the flowers

49 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a ladybird with silver stopper 2" £28-38

50 Raine, a freeform gilt ceramic centrepiece 14 1/2" £30-60

51 A Georgian cordial with air twist stem 6", a 1977 commemorative wine, a jug with air twist stirrer, decanter and
liqueur £50-80

The 1st item has a chipped foot

52 A pair of Staffordshire style figures of cats sitting on cushions 8" £20-40

Both items are crazed all over but are otherwise in good condition.

53 A Whitefriars ruby glass tapered vase 22"h £50-75

54 2 Royal Worcester figures - Sweet Pansy no. 7851/9500 6 1/2" and Sweet Snowdrop 7851/9500 7" £30-40

55 A 19th Century creamware jug decorated with stylised flowers and inscribed George Barlow Silkstone 5 1/2"
£20-40

There are multiple chips and the lip is cracked

56 3 Royal Doulton figures - Dawn HN3600 8", Paula HN2906 8" and Katie HN3360 9" £30-50

57 A pair of Studio Glass table lamps with twist stem 8 1/2" £30-50

58 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a Scotsman on horseback 14 1/2", a ditto of a Scottish couple 7 1/2" and a
spill vase with a reclining dog and gentleman 4" £30-50

The 1st lot has a stuck head, the 2nd and 3rd items are both chipped

59 4 Coalport figures  - Miss Sarah 6", Miss Emily 6", Christabel 9" and Rebecca 9" £30-60

The 1st item is lacking a parasol stem

60 4 Royal Doulton figures - Opal 6 1/2", Margaret 7", Diamond 7" and Ruby 7", all boxed £30-50

The 2nd item is chipped

61 A pair of Torquay jugs, the purple ground with floral decoration 10", do. A Present from Margate 7" and 2
vases with floral decoration 6" and 7 1/2" £40-60

62 An Art Nouveau iridescent glass bowl 8", a blue ashtray, a pair of yellow bottle vases and 2 other vases
£40-60
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63 A Torquay jug - Ilfracombe 4 1/4", do. teapot and a pedestal bowl £40-60

64 A 19th Century mallet shaped decanter and stopper 10 1/2", 3 square spirit decanters and stoppers and a
mallet shaped decanter and stopper £40-60

3 decanters have chipped stoppers

65 A 19th Century Continental green glass bottle ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

This bottle is 18.5" high and is in good condition.

66 6 Crown Devon burgundy and gilt coffee cups and saucers, a set of 3 Victorian style graduated blue and white
jugs, a Doulton vase and an Imari plate £30-40

67 A Wedgwood black Jasperware jardiniere decorated with classical figures 6 1/2", a vase and a lidded box and
9 dishes £40-60

The black jardiniere has been used for a plant and as such has a dirty interior and some staining to the white
decoration but is otherwise in good condition.

68 A Torquay jug - Wookey Hole 4" and a quantity of Motto Ware £30-50

The basket is F and R

69 A 19th Century Continental porcelain match striker in the form of a standing boy 4 1/2" and 7 others £18-28

Three are chipped and one is cracked

70 A Torquay chamberstick decorated with boats 8", a mug, 4 jugs, 3 vases £40-60

71 A Beswick Kingfisher 2871 5", a White & McKay Tawny owl 5", do. Barn owl 6 1/2", do. short eared owl 6 1/2"
and a Gleneagles buzzard 6 1/2" with contents £40-60

The 1st item has a stuck wing

72 A Torquay vase 10", 2 vases, 2 jugs and a bowl £30-50

73 A set of 3 Lenox glass figures - Joseph, Mary and Jesus £26-36

74 8 Royal Doulton character jugs - Dick Turpin 3 1/2", Apothecary 3 1/2", Drake with A mark 3 1/5", Sarey Gamp
35528 3 1/4", Sam Weller with A mark 2 1/2", Capt. Ahab D6522 2 1/4", Auld Mac 2" and Mr Pickwick 2"
£30-50

75 A Torquay vase decorated with a Kingfisher 5", do. with open handles 8", a jug decorated with a parrot 6" and
a jug decorated with a seagull 7" £40-60

76 A 19th Century Continental slip glazed ewer with rope twist handle 14" and a Locke and Worcester vase 6"
£30-40

The body, handle and lip are chipped and the handle has been repaired. The vase is in good condition.

77 A Lladro figure of a Japanese lady kneeling before a table 8/28 7 1/2" £30-50

The branch has been repaired and come loose and some flowers are chipped

78 A stylish 1960's Scandinavian flattened glass vase decorated with a long boat 6" £30-50

79 A Torquay bowl decorated with flowers 9", a teapot, 2 jugs, a mug, a cup, 2 vases and a bowl £30-40

The teapot is lacking its lid

80 A Waterford Crystal ashtray 7" £20-30

81 A Torquay dish 4" and a collection of bowls and dishes £40-60

82 A Mdina style paperweight 4", 1 other 3" and 6 vases £30-50

83 A Doulton Lambeth commemorative jug 1837-1887 7 1/2" £30-50

84 A Swarovski crystal figure of a teddy bear with champagne bottle and glass 1 1/2" boxed, an Aynsley quartz
timepiece and a modern Belleek boat shaped dish 6" £30-50

85 A 19th Century stoneware bottle with simple handle inscribed number "2" 13" £30-50

The lip is chipped

Page 5/47



86 A Victorian Staffordshire model of a house with encrusted flowers 6", a Studio bottle vase 3", a Japanese
moulded bowl 7" and an 18th Century famille rose teabowl decorated with figures 2" £30-50

The last item is cracked and chipped

87 A Crown Staffordshire part coffee set decorated with leaves and berries comprising coffee pot, milk jug, sugar
bowl, 6 coffee cans, 5 saucers and 6 small plates £30-50

One saucer is cracked

88 An Art Deco cyan glass dressing table set with powder bowl and lid, 2 scent bottles and stopper, a box and
cover and a box base £40-60

The last item is lacking its lid

89 9 Victorian green glass matched wines, 3 ditto cranberry and 5 other glasses £30-50

90 A collection of Torquay ware including tea cups and saucers, minor vases etc £30-50

91 A French Studio Glass freeform bowl 24", a ditto vase 12 1/2", baluster do. 10", a yellow waisted vase 8" and a
tapered vase 8" £30-50

92 A pair of Victorian commemorative vases 1897 10", 4 reproduction commemorative shaving mugs and a dish
£30-40

93 2 Royal Worcester figures - Charlotte 8" and Royal Worcester Anniversary Figurine of the Year 2000  8" and a
Coalport figure Pamela 8" £30-50

94 A pair of framed Minton tiles of river landscapes 5 1/2" £28-38

95 A Nao group of a seated lady and gentleman holding a bouquet of flowers behind his back 16" £30-50

96 A Royal Doulton figure - Mick The Miller DA214 8" £30-50

This lot is in good condition.

97 A Continental Studio Glass baluster vase with extended neck 17", a turquoise ditto with freeform decoration
17" £30-50

98 A 19th Century mallet shaped decanter and stopper 9", a pair of mallet decanters and stoppers 10 1/2" and a
spirit decanter and stopper 10" £30-50

All stoppers are chipped

100 A Capodimonte group of a cobbler signed Antonio with certificate 8 1/2", a ditto of a boy playing a flute signed
Zanella 9 1/2" with certificate two ditto bird groups and a concertina player all with certificates £20-40

The 1st item has a stuck pipe and the 2nd item has a broken flute and the last three items are all damaged

101 A commemorative Coronation mug 1937 designed by Laura Knight and minor commemorative china £28-38

102 2 mallet shaped decanters and stoppers 11" and 12", a mallet shaped decanter 8 1/2" (lacking stopper) £20-30

103 A Studio Glass bowl 8 1/2", minor studio glassware £30-50

104 A Spanish porcelain figure of a lady 10", a Nao figure of a girl sitting on a rock 6" and another of a seated
ballerina 6" £28-38

The 2nd item is chipped

105 3 Wade Natwest piggy banks £20-40

106 3 Royal Doulton figures - Lauretta HN2337 8", Secret Thoughts HN2382 6 1/2" and Winsome HN2220 8"
£40-60

107 3 Royal Doulton figures - Fiona HN2694 7 1/2", Hilary HN2335 7 1/2" and Simone HN2378 7 1/2" £40-60

108 A Torquay teapot Lynmouth 4", a ditto mug and 2 lidded jugs £28-38

The 1st item has a chipped spout and 1 jug has a chipped lid

109 3 Royal Doulton figures - Charlotte HN2421 6 1/2", Southern Belle HN2229 7" and Geraldine HN2348 7"
£40-60
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110 3 Nao figures - a girl with doll 8", a girl holding a hat 9" and a girl with a puppy 9" £24-34

111 An Art Deco Paragon tea set decorated with spring flowers comprising teapot, 4 tea cups, 10 saucers, 11
plates, 2 sandwich plates, a sugar bowl and cream jug £30-60

112 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses pattern tea, coffee and dinner service comprising teapot, coffee pot, 6 tea
cups, 6 saucers, 9 coffee cups, 16 saucers, 10 two handled bowls, milk jug, cream jug, 2 sugar bowls, 19 small
plates, 12 medium plates, 9 large plates, 12 dessert bowls, 6 soup bowls, 5 egg cups, a bell, preserve pot,
vase, 2 fruit bowls, 8 dishes, sandwich plates, 2 mugs, 4 small plates, 4 small bowls £180-240

All items within this lot are in good condition though approximately a 1/4 of the items are seconds and have
some wear to the gilt banding.

113 A Royal Doulton Dovedale part dinner service comprising 10 small plates, 12 medium plates, 11 large plates, 2
tureens and covers, 6 soup bowls, 6 dessert bowls, sauce boat and stand and a meat plate together with a
Meissen group 9" and a continental figure of a boy 4" £50-75

1 tureen cover is stuck, 2 soup bowls are stuck, 1 dessert bowl is stuck and the meat plate is cracked. The
Meissen group has damaged bocage 2 broken arms and broken fingers

114 A Royal Doulton Sarabande and Pavanne matched tea, coffee and dinner service comprising 6 tea cups, 13
saucers, 6 cups, 4 coffee cans, 4 saucers, 6 small plates, 6 medium plates, 5 large plates, teapot, milk jug and
cream jug, tureen and cover, serving plate, serving bowl, meat plate, 6 dessert bowls £100-150

1 teacup is chipped

115 A Royal Doulton Berkshire pattern tea and dinner service comprising 20 tea cups, 18 saucers, 19 small plates,
18 medium plates, 11 large plates, 18 dinner plates, 2 tureens and covers, 1 sandwich plate, 1 sugar bowl, 2
cream jugs, 2 sauce boats and 1 stand, 3 oval dishes and 2 serving plates £100-150

1 tea cup and 1 saucer are chipped

116 A pair of spirit decanters with heart shaped stoppers 8" £24-34

There are small nibbles to the glass on both the stoppers

117 An amber stoneware jug with silver rim 3" and minor stoneware jugs etc £30-40

118 A large Capodimonte group of a Princess with carriage, horses and attendants, signed Ballo 23" £100-150

2 of the horses blankets are broken. The horse with its head turned has been broken off and restored at the
legs and has chips to his mane. The other horse has chips to the main and tail and restoration to the blanket.
The man at the back of the coach has a restored arm and the gold finial on the carriage has been restored.
The lady wizards wand is broken and missing.

119 A large Capodimonte group of 6 children sitting around a table watching a magic trick, 20" £100-150

The boy on the far right has restored finger and there is a small "chip" to the grass by the Capodimonte logo.
The group is otherwise in good condition.

120 A pair of painted pink glass baluster table lamps converted to electricity 15" £30-50

121 A Studio Glass clear glass vase 28", 2 other vases, 2 jugs, a Chinese blue and white jar £30-50

122 A large Capodimonte group "The Dolce Vita" limited edition no. 97/300, signed Roberto Brambilla 15" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

123 A matched Imari pattern tea set comprising 8 tea cups, 7 saucers, milk jugs, sugar bowl, 12 small plates, 1
sandwich plate £50-80

3 tea cups, 1 saucer and 1 plate are cracked and there is some rubbing

124 A 19th Century stoneware jug with simple handle 14" and a tapered measure 3" £30-50

The jug lip is cracked and the measure is chipped

125 A near pair of Chinese 18th Century style oviform vases, 1 turquoise ground, 1 red ground decorated with
vases 16 1/2" and 17" £70-90
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126 A Chinese 18th Century style red ground jardiniere decorated with vases 10" £30-60

127 A Chinese 18th Century style green ground oviform vase decorated with vases 15" £40-60

This lot is 17 inches high and is in good condition.

128 A Chinese 18th Century style green ground oviform vase decorated with vases 17" £40-60

This lot is 17 inches high and is in good condition.

129 A Chinese 18th Century style famille rose vase decorated with figures in a garden 16 1/2", a similar ditto 16
1/2" £70-100

130 An Chinese 18th century style famille rose vase decorated with figures and animals in a landscape 16", a
baluster ditto decorated figures in gardens 15" £70-100

131 A pair of Chinese Provincial baluster vases and covers with shi shi finials and dragons amongst plants 21"
£120-150

132 A Chinese 18th century style Ghu shaped vase with figures in gardens 16 1/2" £40-80

133 A pair of Chinese 18th century style red ground oviform vases decorated with vases 16 1/2" £100-150

134 A Chinese 18th century style baluster vase and cover decorated with an extensive pavilion landscape, signed
13" £80-120

135 A 19th/20th Century Chinese carved rose quartz globular flattened scent bottle with stopper, decorated with
leaves 4" £40-60

This lot has a crack to the rim and some small chips to the body.

136 A pair of Chinese 18th Century famille rose octagonal plates decorated birds amongst flowers 8", a famille
rose plate and 2 Imari plates £40-60

All plates have some small chips to the rims, contact marks and wear to the decoration. One of the pair of
famille rose plates is cracked and the single famile rose plate has some small hairline cracks to the rim.

137 A pair of early 20th Century Chinese oviform vases and covers decorated with figures on terraces 8" together
with a blue and white vase and 2 bowls £30-50

The vases both have chipped lids and lips

138 A Chinese carved jadeite figure of a deity and dragon on a hardwood stand 5 1/2" £20-40

139 A late 19th Century Chinese circular storage jar and cover, the dark blue ground with formal flowers and
pierced handles, the lid with fish finial 8 1/2" £30-50

This lot has had some repair to one handle which is only visible from the inside and has a small chip to the
underside of the lid. It is otherwise in good condition.

140 A 19th/20th Century Cantonese enamelled hanging censer and cover, the turquoise ground decorated with
peaches and scrolling flowers and having metal mounts 7 3/4" £200-300

There are minor chips to the interior and exterior of the lid, the interior and exterior of the base.  The supporting
chains are missing

141 A Chinese crackle glaze double vase with seal mark to base 6", a Provincial slip glaze ochre decorated stand
4" £120-150

142 A 20th Century Celadon baluster vase with waisted neck and moulded decoration converted to an electric
lamp 9" £50-75

143 A pair of early 20th Century Satsuma oviform vases with panels of figures in pavilion settings 9 1/2" £30-50

144 7 early 20th Century Chinese turquoise glazed figures of horses 2 1/2",  7 similar blanc de chine figures of
horses 2" and 6 glazed figures of temples and bridges and minor figures £40-60

1 white horse has a broken leg and some of the pavilions are chipped

145 A Chinese 18th Century style famille rose baluster vase decorated with ducks amongst flowers 20 1/2"
£90-120
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

182 John Glenn, a signed edition of Life Magazine together with a coloured photograph, 2 circular cloth badges,
framed 16 1/2" x 29 1/2" £120-150

184 Barry Sheen, a colour photograph 11" x 8" mounted together with a signed pink autograph book page £40-60

185 Mark Webber, a signed colour photograph 11 1/2" x 7" £30-50

186 The Four Tops, a Dunhill label record and sleeve signed by The Four Tops live in concert 12" x 12" £30-50

189 A coloured photograph of Sir Stirling Moss sat in a racing car, signed 6" x 9 1/2" £40-60

194 Lewis Hamilton, a signed colour photograph 8" x 11", a signed postcard 4" x 6" together with a piece of a 2011
Vodafone Mclaren Mercedes MP-26 racing car and a Vodafone VIP Trip invitation £100-150

195 Mika Hakkinen, a signed colour photograph £30-50

196 A 2010 Goodwood Festival of Speed programme, the cover signed by Kerry Earnhardt, Win Percy, Kevin
McCloud, Tony Jardine, together with a coloured photograph of a Spitfire and 2 vintage cars signed by Nick
Mason of Pink Floyd £30-50

197 2 David Coulthard signed colour photographs, a signed colour photographs of Jochen Mass, Bruno Senna and
2 of Gerhard Berger £40-60

198 4 Phil Reed signed colour photographs and 3 Paddy Hopkirk signed colour photographs 11 1/2" x 8 1/2"
£70-90

200 Manchester United, a signed football, signatures include Wayne Rooney £30-50

201 John Surtees, a signed colour photograph of John Surtees wearing a baseball cap £30-50

203 A circular silver Witches ball 11" £40-60

There are signs of deterioration to the silvering at the base of the ball. The hanging plate is marked "Eggeling
Vienna Austria". The ball has a diameter of 11".

204 A circular glass 3 tier light fitting hung oval cut glass pendants 9"h x 8" diam. £30-50

205 A carved African hardwood figure - The Snake Charmer 24"h £40-60

206 A pair of 19th Century W & T Avery brass and iron scales together with a 4lb bell weight ( photo centre pages )
£75-100

207 A coppered milk churn marked Evercreech C & G Prideaux Ltd C3826 18" x 13 1/2" diam. £30-50

208 A Ewart's Victor-Geyser copper and brass cylindrical hot water geyser 24"h x 10" (lid missing) £40-60

209 An African carved hardwood figure of a standing huntsman 42" £50-75

210 A pair of 19th Century French gilt metal fire dogs 12" £30-60

211 2 shaped and polished sections of amethyst 13" x 6" and 12" x 6", raised on wooden bases £60-80

212 A Burmese gilt bronze figure of a seated musician 6" £30-50

213 A carved and polished hardstone figure of a seated hippopotamus 7" and 2 carved hardstone figures of bears
6" and 9 1/2" £40-60

214 A reproduction carved and   painted wooden decoy duck 13" £30-50

215 A Craftsman's planished pewter 3 piece tea service with teapot, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug and a
brass and white metal charger 15 1/2" diam. £30-50

216 A pair of red and black painted leather fire buckets 11" x 10" diam. £40-60

217 A pair of French Art Deco granite and gilt metal square shaped clock garniture side pieces 7" x 5" together with
a marble and pierced white metal  lamp base 8" £30-50

218 A carved and polished hardstone figure of a walking tiger 11" £40-60

The tigers front left leg has been repaired. The figure is otherwise in good condition.
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219 Archibald Knox, an English pewter bullet shaped vase the base marked 2 English Pewter 0226 7" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

There is some slight scuffing to the main body and the top is slightly mis-shaped. The vase is otherwise in
good condition.

220 A reproduction Jolly metal money box 6" £50-75

221 A carved hardstone figure of an owl on a tree trunk 11" x 4" £50-75

222 A pair of 19th Century Continental pink veined marble urns with gilt metal mounts 11" £40-60

223 A 19th Century flintlock native jezail with 56" barrel £40-60

The ram rod is missing and there are holes and damage to the wooden mounts

225 A Wilkinson Sword Battle of Britain dagger with 10 1/2" blade, cased £80-120

226 A Kris with 9 1/2" blade complete with wooden scabbard £30-50

There is corrosion to the blade and a section of timber is missing to the scabbard

227 An iron knuckle duster marked BC41 £50-75

228 A Jambuka style dagger with 4 1/2" blade contained in a gilt scabbard together with a copper and steel necklet
£30-50

229 A Fairbairn Sykes fighting dagger with 7" blade, the pommel marked FR69 IFR69, the frog marked FR271,
complete with leather scabbard, acquired by the vendor whilst serving in Cyprus ( photo centre pages )
£400-600

Images of markings added.

230 A group of 3 medals to 7681484 Pte. E V Clinton comprising British War medal, Victory medal and George V
issue Army Long Service Good Conduct medal with bar Regular Army together with a Royal Antediluvian
Order of the Buffalos Allied Victory Commemorative medal named to Lance Corporal E V J Clinton Military
Police Gibraltar and a Buffalos George V Jubilee medal £40-60

The names from the BWM and VM have been erased and the medals have been heavily polished

231 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to R-32240 Pte. William O'Neil.  King's Royal Rifle Corps together
with photocopy of medal roll index card and UK Service medal roll 1914-1920 (Pte. William O'Neil served with
17th Battalion and The King's Royal Rifle Brigade, British Empire League) £30-40

232 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to R-18774 Pte. Thomas Carne Kings Royal Rifle Corps together
with a photocopy of invalid wound badge roll, index card and UK Service roll (Thomas Carne served with the
7th Battalion The King's Royal Rifle Corps, 13th Battalion The Rifle Brigade and was wounded during the 2nd
battle of The Somme) £40-60

233 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to 50165 Pte. Herbert Wilkes, together with a photocopy of medal
index card and UK Service award roll (joined Kings Royal Rifle Corps, then posted to the 12th Battalion
London Rifles) £36-46

234 A bronze figure of a standing Scotsman 6 1/2" £40-60

235 A 1914 Star to 7055 Pte. J E Cutler The Norfolk Regt. £30-50

236 A group of 3 medals comprising Burma Star, Defence and War medal together with a pair Defence and War
medal and soldiers pay book, various paperwork relating to Lieutenant Douglas Nelson Winter late of Partridge
Green £30-50

237 A George VI Royal Canadian Army Pay Corps cap badge, ditto Royal Engineers, a St John's Fusiliers cap
badge, 2 silver and enamel Magister lapel badges, 2 Royal Sussex Regt. cap badges and 7 other badges
£30-50
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238 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to Lieutenant A W Hughes together with Lieutenants epaulettes
£50-75

239 A First World War death plaque - Isaac Scarffe £60-80

240 An Elizabeth II issue Imperial Service medal to Leonard Hill Messenger together with a Women's Voluntary
Service Long Service Good Conduct medal £36-56

241 An Indian Independence medal to 3337225 Sep. Sadhus together with an Indian Army Long Service Good
Conduct medal to 6250392 MK.Gharbara Singh Signals £60-80

242 A Victory medal and Death plaque to 15047 Private William Fitzpatrick Royal Lancashire Regt. £80-100

243 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to 59041 Pte. J F Wright, Cheshire Regt., together with a South
Lancashire Regiment cap badge, a Suffolk Regt. cap badge, Royal Marine cap badge, and 2 dog tags £40-60

244 A First World War Death plaque - William Grant in a mahogany frame £70-90

245 A First World War prismatic compass the base marked F-L no. 196892 1917, a brass "cannon" shell, a metal
and brass gun sight 5" £50-75

246 A First World War steel military issue chain saw complete with leather pouch £20-40

This pouch is complete with the saw, handles, tooth setter and file. The pouch is slightly worn but has no tears.
The saw itself is slightly rusty.

247 A brass Trench Art inkwell formed from the nose cone of a shell with hinged lid 2" and a cylindrical jar in the
form of an owl 4" £30-50

248 An American steel helmet complete with liner, 3 webbing belts, an American Army issue Italian phrase book
September 1943, 2 pamphlets Navy Army RAF badges and a small quantity of ephemera £40-60

249 2 19th Century polished steel corkscrews, a silver plated folding picnic corkscrew, a bulls head tin opener
(blade bent), a stylised hook in the form of a hand £36-46

250 A Cooper style stuffed and mounted pike, contained in a bow fronted case 15"h x 41"w x 7"d ( photo centre
pages ) £900-1200

251 A rectangular lacquered card box the lid decorated flowers and birds 1 1/2"h x 9"w x 3 1/2" and 2 simulated
tortoiseshell boxes with hinged lids £26-36

The side of the box is cracked and there is a crack to the lid of one of the simulated boxes

252 42 various turned wooden lace makers bobbins together with a rectangular bead work bag 4" x 7" £30-50

253 A Chinese yellow ground and floral patterned cloisonne enamel jar, box and cover decorated a pierced green
hardstone panel raised on bun feet 2" x 4" x 3" together with a perspex paperweight in the form of an exploded
wristwatch 3" x 2 1/2" x 1" £30-50

This box has some damage to the front right hand corner of the lid but is otherwise in good condition.

254 A pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses complete with leather carrying case £20-40

Slight wear to carrying case

255 A pair of 19th Century brass nut crackers decorated a jester 7" £40-60

256 A 1930's green lacquered chinoiserie style 4 piece desk/dressing table set comprising match box stand 3 1/2",
jar and cover 3", cotton wool dispenser 3 1/2" and a specimen vase 2 1/2" £30-50

257 A collection of fossils £30-60

258 A 1930's French chrome and leather mounted opera glasses complete with carrying case £26-36

259 A carved African mask 8", a resin figure of a pig 1" and a pottery salt in the form of a sword with silver mount 1"
£24-34
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260 2 malachite model eggs 2" and 1 1/2" (1 chipped), a carved amethyst pendant in the form of a thistle 2", ditto
figure of a skull 2" (chip to nose), ditto snail 2" (antennae damaged)  and 3 large amethyst specimens, a
carved hardstone figure of a Buddha, 3 carved hardstone figures of pigs and a dogs and 3 polished hardstone
pebbles £60-80

261 A large faceted glass paperweight 3", a turned onyx ball 3" and a hardstone necklace £30-50

262 A reproduction Nazi German dagger with 8 1/2" blade, steel scabbard £30-50

263 A reproduction Scottish broad sword with 35" blade complete with scabbard £40-60

264 A Victorian turned lignum vitae cane with silver terminal, missing feral Birmingham 1892 £30-50

265 A Bassein parasol with bamboo shaft £30-60

266 A bronze figure of a standing wild boar 1 1/2" x 3" £40-60

267 After the antique, a bronze figure of a seated mercury 5" £75-100

268 A Chinese style bronze figure of a rearing horse 5" £50-75

269 A turned wooden wool winder (f), a shallow box containing a collection of sea shells and other curios £30-50

270 2 carved hardstone figures of goats 5" and 4 1/2", 3 carved hardstone figures of tortoises 3" and 4" together
with 6 carved hardstone figures £40-60

271 A carved hardstone figure of a standing tiger 2 1/2" x 4" x 2", a circular green carved hardstone pendant 3", a
carved section of amethyst in the form of a toad 1 1/2" and 1 other 3", an amethyst pebble 2", 6 carved
hardstone figures of Buddhas, do. Rhino, 2 do. dogs, do. dolphins, a cauldron and 16 miniature carved
hardstone figures and 2 sections of carved hardstone £50-75

272 A Ronson lighter with leather pouch, a Mixim lighter, 2 other lighters cased and 5 other vintage lighters £30-50

273 A 2 piece violin bears label Pierre Lambert a Paris 1937 fabrique en France 14", contained in an Edward
Withers case complete with bow £60-80

This violin has some wear to the extremities but is otherwise in good condition.

274 A wooden harp zither 21" x 16" £30-50

275 A violin, bearing label "Lorenzo Ventapane fabricante di strumenti armonici abita strada donnaregina No 2
Napoli 18" complete with bow and contained in a wooden case 13 1/2" £100-150

The violin has a small crack to the left hand side of the body and some wear to the extremities. The label reads
"Lorenzo Ventapane fabricante di strumenti armonici abita strada donnaregina No 2 Napoli 18"

276 A carved hardstone figure of a seated Buddha 4" x 5 1/2" x 3", a rectangular carved hardstone panel decorated
a standing Buddha 1" x 6" x 4" and a carved green hardstone figure of a sow and suckling piglets 3 1/2" x 4
1/2" x 2 1/2" £50-75

277 A carved marble portrait bust of a smiling gentleman 14" £50-75

There is a 4" chip to the left collar

278 A 17th/18th Century circular stained glass panel the border decorated grapes, marked Clarifsirns
Generofifsimoqs Vito Dir Edwardo Deringe De Sur Reuden Deringe in agro Kantiano Baronetto Sigiillorum
Hanc tabulam HDFS  10 1/2" circular £50-75

279 A large horn with basket work mounts 21" £30-50

This horn is hollow and is generally in good condition.

280 2 large sections of amethyst specimen 16" x 18" and 14" x 19" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

282 A carved soap stone figure group of an eagle with snake 9"h and a carved hardstone figure of a an eagle with
wings outstretched 6" x 5" £40-60

The eagle with snake has chips to the end of its wings
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283 A 1976 bottle of Chateau Talbot St Julien, a 1990 Cellier des Dauphins Cotes du Rhone, a bottle of 1998
Réserve des Chapelains Cotes du Rhone Village and a bottle of Laurent-Perrier champagne cuvee Royale
£30-50

284 2 brass heavy horse swingers hung bells, 2 brass martingales hung horse brasses and a brass studded strap
£28-38

285 A carved hardstone figure of 2 standing elephants 8" x 11", a green hardstone figure of an elephant 7" x 10", 3
carved stone figures of elephants, a carved hardstone figure of a seated dog 4" x 6", a polished hardstone wall
clock and 2 sections of polished hardstone £30-50

286 A rectangular carved Burmese hardwood card box fitted 3 sections 3"h x 5"w x 3"d, a Chinese Eastern red and
black lacquered box 2" x 7" x 4 1/2" and 2 rectangular enamelled boxes £30-50

287 A magnum of 1982  Perrier-Jouet Belle Epoque Champagne, boxed and with 4 flutes £200-300

288 A Kinco octagonal engraved brass dish decorated courtly figures 17" £30-50

289 An Art Deco spelter and 2 colour marble sculpture of running gazelles 11" x 26" £80-120

This sculpture is of the period (1930's) and is marked "France" to the underside. There are 2 chips to the base

290 Pew & Company, a leather Gladstone bag with 5 Southern Railways labels (some damage) containing 3 red
plastic Riv-Robe coat hangers 8 1/2"h x 22"w x 9 1/2"d £40-60

Two of the seams have become unstitched

291 An Art Deco spelter and marble figure group of a kneeling girl with birds, the rectangular marble base marked
U.Cipriani 15"h x 20"w x 6"d £80-120

There is a light chip to the marble base. The figure is of the period (around 1930's)

292 An Eastern bell shaped copper jug 14"h x 8" diam., a similar jug with spout 14" x 6" and a Turkish style waisted
copper jug with side handle 5" x 5" £40-60

293 A replica polished metal and brass helmet 16" £40-60

294 A Chinese black lacquered twin handled jar and cover decorated figures 4" x 5" and a Burmese gilt and black
lacquered trinket box with hinged lid 2 1/2" x 8" x 4 1/2" and 7 circular trinket boxes and covers £30-50

295 A Victorian square gilt metal and faceted glass trinket box with hinged lid and plush interior 4" x 4" x 4 1/2"
£30-50

296 A Liberty & Co Tudric English Pewter circular planished bowl, base marked 6 Tudric English Pewter 01645 3"
x 10 1/2" diam. £30-50

The bowl is misshapen

297 A black lacquered folding chess/backgammon board £30-50

There are chips to the sides and nibbles to the extremities. The board measures 42cm x 42cm x 3.5cm when
open

299 An oval Indian engraved brass tray 20" x 15", a pair of Benares brass vases 10", ditto jar and cover 8" and a
collection of Benares brassware £30-50

300 An Art Deco My Lady 4 piece circular planished pewter tea service comprising teapot (dent to base), hotwater
jug (dent to base and lid), twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug £30-50

302 2 large sea shells 7" and 10" £30-50

303 A carved hardstone pen stand in the form of a fairy on toadstool 7" x 5" x 4" £30-50

304 A Burmese bronze and gilt bronze figure in the form of a kneeling musician 7" and a ditto kneeling figure in
prayer 7" £30-50

305 A bottle of 1960 Ferreira vintage port £40-80

The label is stained and the contents reach to the shoulder of the bottle

306 A Picquot Ware 4 piece tea service comprising teapot, hotwater jug, cream jug and sugar bowl £30-40
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307 An Edison A635257 gramophone converted for use to electricity, there is no horn or lid, together with 16
Edison amberol record cylinders in green cartons, 18 Edison blue amberol record cylinders, 8 Edison blue
amberol record cylinders in white cartons, 7 Edison gold moulded ditto, 2 Edison Royal purple amberol
records, 2 Edison records, 2 Edison standard records, do. Columbia Phonograph Co.,  a Grand Opera Edison
gold moulded, Edison Bell do., do. Pathe and 2 blue cased Edisons £60-80

308 A pair of leather gaiters, a Sam Browne belt, a pair of spurs and a collection of leather straps £30-60

309 A moulded glass dome 21"h x 17"w x 9"d £50-75

310 A pair of Art Nouveau bronze lanterns in the form of standing girls having reeds, raised on polished marble
bases 32"h x 5 1/2" diam. £70-100

1 figure is missing 2 fingers and 1 finger is damaged

311 A Victor adding machine complete with instructions and 3 spools £30-50

312 14 various Indian terracotta figures 4" £40-60

313 A Lionel Corporation tin plate model no. 1679 box car, do. no. 1680 oil car, do. 1682 Caboose boxed together
with 3 other items of rolling stock no. 2655, 2657, 2257 and 2654 - partially boxed £60-80

314 A Liliput model of The Western Enterprises double headed diesel locomotive boxed together with 3 others
Western Enterprises and 2 Western Vanguard, Klein Bahn double headed locomotive boxed, model of a
British Railways locomotive with associated tender and 3 tank engines £30-50

315 A Lionel Lines locomotive and tender no.1668E together with 4 other tenders, 1 item of rolling stock and the
chassi for a tender £60-80

316 A quantity of Trix Twin rails £30-50

317 A Hornby Dublo train set with Duchess of Argyle locomotive and tender, 2 carriages, 1 other tender, 3 items of
rolling stock, 2 transformers and a small collection of track £30-50

318 A quantity of red and blue Meccano with part instructions for an A3 Accessory outfit and an A6 Accessory
outfit, play worn, pamphlets dogeared £40-60

319 A Woodrise wooden model of Rescue Tug  HMS Cartmel,  raised on a wooden stand 30" x 20" £40-60

320 23 James Bond 007 cars boxed £50-75

321 27 Days Gone By model cars and 38 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear and other various models £50-75

322 A  Paddington Bear complete with red hat and wellington boots and label £30-50

323 Simon and Halbig a 19th Century porcelain doll with opening and shutting eyes, open mouth with teeth, head
incised W.S.K4 £60-90

324 A turned wood St George's pattern chess set, a set of turned wooden draughts, a set of wooden dominoes, a
bamboo Mahjong set with ivory counters and a bridge set £30-50

In the chess set there is damage to the rook, the castle and 1 of the black pawns, 2 of the white rooks have
been glued and 1 of the pawns have damage
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325 A 19th Century mahogany games compendium comprising a Staunton chess set, set of draughts, set of bone
dominoes, 6 bone die, 4 crib markers, crib board, 7 bone cubes marked 1-6 and 1 decorated a cotton reel and
62 cards comprising 2 part sets of un numbered spade cards comprising 2 Kings, 2 Queens, 2 Jacks, 2 tens, 2
nines, 2 eights and 2 sevens, 2 parts sets of hearts - 2 Kings, 2 Queens, 2 Jacks, 2 tens, 2 nines, 2 eights, 2
sevens and 2 aces, 2 part sets of clubs - 2 Kings, 2 Queens, 2 Jacks, 2 tens, 2 nines, 2 eights, 2 sevens and 2
aces and 2 part sets of diamonds - 2 Kings, 2 Queens, 2 Jacks, 2 tens, 2 nines, 2 eights, 2 sevens and 2 aces,
together with 2 De Lare cards, 5 cards decorated a gavel, bell, horse, bell with man and gavel and The Bell
Inn, 2 Bezique markers and 2 whist markers and a  leather chess, backgammon and horse racing game board
(some damage) contained in a mahogany case ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The brass escutcheon to the case is missing, 3 of the black pawns have damage to the collar, the black castle
has damage to its base, the rook has damage to its base

326 A Pelham puppet "Fairy" and 1 other of a clown and a Triang wooden fort £40-60

327 A stuffed and preserved figure of a seated fox 25" £100-150

328 A bol crystal cloisonne and cloisonne enamelled gilt vase with blue and floral ground 8", a circular bol crystal
cloisonne dish decorated flowers 9" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

329 A leather leg of mutton gun case 31 1/2"l and 2 leather cartridge belts £30-50

The handle to the gun case is damaged

330 A Cuoieria Fiorentina Italian blue leather and metal mounted lady's hand/shoulder bag 8" x 12" £36-46

331 A lady's full length mink fur coat £30-50

332 A lady's brown crocodile clutch bag 7" x 11" £60-80

This bag has some very minor wear to the bottom corners but is otherwise in good condition.

333 A Victorian oval copper kettle with glass handle 8" (some dents), a circular copper kettle and a Zimbabwean 5
piece copper tea/coffee service £30-50

334 A collection of black and white and coloured postcards and a small stock book of stamps and loose stamps
£30-50

335 A quantity of postcards including Churches, Royalty, aircraft etc £30-50

336 An album of cigarette cards including Players motor cars, aeroplanes (civil), album of Wills railway engines and
an album of Brooke Bond cards Birds of Prey £24-34

337 An album of Royal postcards, a postcard album of Queen Mary's dolls house,  a book of Belgium Dinant
postcards and an album of Titanic facsimile tickets £30-50

338 2 photograph albums and a George V book "A Keepsake" £16-26

339 A Victorian scrap book containing memorial cards, Christmas cards, birthday cards etc £30-50

All cards within this album are glued in with around half having wear, light staining or chewed corners. There
are approximately  85 cards in the album

340 An album of black and white postcards and an album of black and white photographs Eastern scenes £30-50

341 An album containing 54 Kensitas silks of flags and 280 matchbox covers £30-50

342 A collection of German black and white First World War postcards and other postcards £30-50

343 An orange album of postcards and an 1983 edition of "The Picture Postcard Annual" £30-50

344 A scrapbook with various Shirley Temple related clippings £24-34

345 3 albums of black and white and coloured postcards £40-60

346 A quantity of Concorde memorabilia together with a cheque book holder, cufflinks, postcard, menus etc £30-50

This lot does not include a safety card
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348 A collection of theatre programmes £20-40

349 A green album of Commonwealth and World used stamps - Aden, Australia, Bahamas, British Guiana,  British
Honduras, Ceylon, Gibraltar, GB, Kenya, Uganda, Malaya, Newfoundland, New Zealand, Nigeria, Northern
Rhodesia, a Standard album of world stamps and a Silver Jubilee Royal Caribbean Four album of mint stamps
£40-60

350 A blue stock book containing Elizabeth II mint stamps including castle blacks £40-60

351 An album of mint and used Austrian, Belgium, Bulgarian, Czechoslovakian stamps 1850-1936 £50-75

352 An album of mint and used stamps Norway, Spain, Switzerland 1850-1936 £50-75

353 An album of mint and used stamps Finland, France, Iceland and Italy 1850-1936 £50-75

354 An album of mint and used stamps Finland, Norway, Spain, Switzerland 1937-1952 £50-75

355 An album of mint and used stamps Finland, France, Iceland, Italy 1937-1952 £50-75

356 A red album of early French Colonial mint and used stamps £50-75

357 An album of mint and used Austrian, Belgian, Bulgarian and Czechoslovakian stamps 1837-1952 £50-75

358 A quantity of first day covers £20-30

359 An album of coloured and black and white postcards and a small album of postcards of Versailles £30-50

360 An Art Deco gilt painted plaster figure group of a lady with 2 running Afghan hounds 17"h x 29"w x 6 1/2"d
£40-60

There is a large chip to the back and several chips to the edges

361 A Corinthian wooden bagatelle game £20-30

362 Desmon, a car mascot in the form of a leaping fish 6" £40-60

363 A pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses £30-50

364 A pair of 1920's ivory military hair brushes monogrammed, a simulated tortoiseshell cigarette box with hinged
lid 1" x 3 1/2" x 3", 19th Century black and gilt lacquered snuff box 1" x 2" x 1", a spirit hip flask with simulated
crocodile mounts 3 1/2" together with a shooting stick £30-50

365 A collection of  Georgian and later leases/indentures £30-50

There are approximately 15 indentures within this lot. Sample images added.

366 A Norah Wellings felt doll in the form of a sailor 8" and 2 other felt dolls 18" and 14" (some moth) £30-50

367 A pair of Chinese cylindrical jade miniature opium lamps with bronze and gilt metal mounts and glass shades
3" £30-60

1 glass shade is damaged and cracked

368 A carved gilt painted figure of a cherub 10" £40-60

Two fingers are missing and the right palm has been stuck on

370 Janet Weston, "No Business" a black and white photograph, the reverse with Whitby & District Photographic
Society First  International Exhibition Label 1939 and  South Shields Photographic Exhibition 1939 labels 13" x
10",   J H Unwalla black and white portrait "The Hermit" reverse with 9 various exhibition labels,  South African
Photographic Society labels 1935, 36 and 38 14 1/2" x 11" and a  modern black and white head and shoulders
portrait photograph of a girl 14" x 11" £30-50

371 A pair of ebony bookends in the form of elephants (1 tusk missing) 6" x 7 1/2", an inlaid mahogany sewing box
with hinged lid 6" x 12", a carved hardwood Indian trinket box with hinged lid decorated an elephant 5" x 13
1/2" x 9 1/2" £30-50

372 Armand Marseille a porcelain headed doll with open and shutting eyes, open mouth with 2 teeth the head
incised Made in Germany Armand Marseille 390N 26", an Armand Marseille porcelain headed baby doll with
open and shutting eyes, open mouth with 2 teeth, head incised A M Germany 351/6J, 2 small pillows and a
quantity of dolls bedding £60-80
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373 A Victorian sword stick with 17" blade contained in a "briar" scabbard £50-80

There are some small sections of briar bark missing, particularly around the collar and the handle. There is
some light corrosion along the edge of the blade and the metal collar is twisted and damaged. The blade fits
snugly into the sheath.

374 A white painted cast iron umbrella stand with detachable drip tray 29 1/2"h x 19"w x 7"d £50-75

375 A carved wooden figure of an eagle with wings outstretched, encountering a snake, both set with hardstone
eyes 28" x 34" x 23" £30-50

The snake is missing 1 eye and has a damaged tongue

377 A 'Burmese" tribal sword with a 24" curved blade and metal shagreen mounted grip, contained in a wooden
scabbard £40-60
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

426 19th Century Indian watercolours, a set of 10 framed as 1, studies of figures in pavilions in procession with
attendants 3" x 4" ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

2 of the watercolours have small creases/tears but all are otherwise in good condition.

427 Laurence, oil on canvas, signed, study of Edwardian figures at the beach 19 1/2" x 29 1/2" £100-150

This oil is in good condition. It probably dates form the mid 20th century. There is no information indicating the
location of the beach. The oil has been entered by a private vendor.

428 J H Barnes, print, interior study of chess players 19 1/4" x 27 1/4" £40-60

429 20th Century Japanese wood block print of a lady 14" x 9" £55-75

430 Jack Carter 1979, watercolour, signed and dated, study of white roses 14" x 10 1/4" ( photo centre pages )
£100-200

431 20th Century Japanese wood block print, study of figures walking in an lantern and moonlit street 15 1/2" x 10
1/4" £70-100

432 R Jainbot, oil on canvas, signed, Continental harbour view 12 1/2" x 9" £40-60

434 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, figures beside a lock at dusk 8 1/2" x 11 1/4" £100-150

This painting has been re-lined

435 Oil on canvas, unsigned, still life study with fruit, birds nest with eggs 9" x 13 1/2" £80-120

436 Garlick Barnes, mixed media, signed, a stylish coastal study, label en verso 11" x 14" £50-80

437 Wiggs Kinnaird, watercolour, signed, figures before a thatched cottage 12 1/2" x 8 1/2" £80-120

438 R Jainbot, oil on board, Mediterranean street scene with figures 12 1/2" x 8" £40-60

439 Alan Fearnley a limited edition print "New Kid on the Block" no. 211/300 showing Roy Salvadori, Sterling Moss
and others at the Aston Martin workshop in 1956 16" x 23", together with a black and white  print "Storyboard"
11" x 16", both signed £80-120

440 20th Century watercolours a pair, unsigned, garden views 5 1/2" x 4" £40-60

441 19th Century oil on board, unsigned, moored fishing boats 6" x 9" £90-120

442 19th Century oil on board, unsigned, a river view at sunset 6" x 9" £90-120

There is a large patch of paint missing just above the beached ship on the left and a smaller less visible
section down and left of the same ship. There are some light scratches to the paintwork. There are some
cracks to the frame.

443 R Jainbot, a pair of oils on board, signed, studies of boats 7" x 10" £50-75

444 R Jainbot, after Corot, oil on panel, figures beside a lake 5" x 8" £40-60

445 Japanese woodblock print studies of birds 7 1/4" x 4" £40-60

446 Mavis Devitt, oil on canvas, signed, still life study of flowers 24" x 19 1/2 " £50-100

447 Jonathan Sainsbury, a pair of prints, gun dogs in landscapes, signed in pencil 15" x 20" £50-80

448 E N Synge, etching, signed in pencil "Burgos Cathedral, 16" x 8" £40-60

449 J Hall, oils on canvas, a harvesting scene and a river scene with distant church 32" x 14" £240-320
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450 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, coastal cliff view with fisherman, boats and ships 19 1/2" x 29" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

This painting has been cleaned and re-lined

451 E Earp, watercolours a pair, signed, mountainous landscapes with cattle figures 17" x 12 1/2" £40-60

452 Edwardian, oils on board a pair, unsigned, landscape views with distant views 8" x 12" £40-60

453 Joan Waters, watercolour signed, Australian study of animals 9" x 12" £40-60

454 E S Drummond, watercolour, signed, a view of Warkworth Castle Northumberland 11 1/2" x 17" £40-60

455 A 19th Century Continental reverse painting on glass, portrait of a young girl 17 1/2" x 14" £60-80

456 Dighton, early 19th Century coloured cartoons including Charles 11th Duke of Norfolk, Lieutenant General
Donald Macdonald of the 55th Foot, 17 others, all unframed 10" by 8" £80-120

Additional images added.
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

458 A Tiffany sterling silver butter knife and minor silver items including a miniature Military Cross £30-40

459 A set of 3 graduated plated meat covers with beaded decoration 15", 16" and 18" ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

460 4 Schaffer burgundy fountain pens, a black ditto, a black Waterman fountain pen and 1 other £30-50

Image of nibs added.

461 Banknotes, Seventy Nine £1 notes with Beale signature £440-480

462 Minor UK coins and crowns £20-30

463 A gentleman's silver plated Dunhill cigarette lighter, a vesta and minor coins £40-60

464 A George III half crown 1821 £30-50

Image of obverse added.

465 A George IV shilling 1826 £20-40

466 5 half crowns and 7 threepenny pieces £50-80

467 A Roman coin - Emperor Hadron 117-138 £40-60

468 A Roman coin - Mark Anthony 83BC-30BC £40-60

469 An Elizabeth I sixpence 1580 £40-60

470 A Henry VII half groat, Canterbury Mint 1485-1509 £40-60

471 A George IV shilling, 1826 £40-60

472 An Edward I penny, London Mint 1272-1307 £40-60

473 A Henry VIII half groat 1530-1544 £40-60

474 A James I shilling 1604 £40-60

475 A Henry III penny, Canterbury Mint 1216-1272 £40-60

476 A Charles I shilling £40-60

477 A James I sixpence 1610 £40-50

478 A Victorian silver mounted paper knife/page turner London 1888 15 3/4" £30-50

The blade has minor chips

479 A carved Cantonese elliptical cotton winder 2", 2 ditto boxes 1" and a carved Nephrite figure of a man 1 1/2"
£30-50

The last item is chipped

480 A Japanese Meiji period carved ivory okimono of a standing man holding flowers 3" £60-80

481 A Victorian bronze commemorative crown 1897, minor crowns and coins, a pusher spoon and "baby" brooch,
ephemera, etc £30-40

482 A collection of minor UK coins and crowns £30-40

483 An Edwardian silver Past Masters Masonic jewel and apron and minor jewels etc £30-50

484 A quantity of bead necklaces and bracelets £40-60

485 An Edwardian silver plated swing handled basket 12", a dish, 2 trays, a bowl and jug £30-50

486 A cased 3 piece (ex 4) silver plated guilloche enamel brush set £40-50

487 A Continental silver figure of an Angel 2 1/2", gross 100 grams £40-60

There are some old repairs to this lot

488 A Georgian silver toddy ladle with whale bone handle 7" £30-50
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489 An Edwardian silver button hook, 1 other implement, a fork, a pair of sardine servers and 2 cased plated sets
£30-50

490 A Victorian repousse silver bon bon dish Birmingham 1896 12 grams, 3" and a silver Welsh love spoon
pendant 21 grams £30-50

491 A novelty silver pill box in the form of a wooden trunk Birmingham 1977 1 1/2" £30-50

492 A miniature hammer patterned silver hand mirror Birmingham 1922 3" £30-40

493 A circular silver compact with mirrored interior Birmingham 1925 1 1/4" £30-40

The mirror is cracked

494 A George III oval silver patch box with chased vacant cartouche Birmingham 1799 1 1/4", 10 grams £30-50

495 A George IV silver gilt circular pill box decorated with flowers London 1823 1 1/4", 10 grams £50-75

496 A silver pill box with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1930 1 1/4" and a Israeli silver shaped pill box 1
1/4" 26 grams £30-50

497 A Victorian silver rounded rectangular snuff box with engine turned decoration inscribed Thomas Wright
Railway Hotel Birmingham 1838, 46 grams 2 1/2" x 1 1/4" £80-120

This lot has some light scratches but is otherwise in good condition.

498 A silver vesta of plain form London 1919 28 grams £28-38

499 A repousse silver square box decorated with a crown Birmingham 1977 1" together with a silver and blue
guilloche enamel pill box 1 1/2" £30-50

The enamel is chipped

500 An Edwardian oval silver trinket box on pad feet Birmingham 1908 2 1/2" £30-50

There are minor dents to this lot

501 A pair of silver goblets with chased scroll decoration,Charles S Green and Co, Birmingham 1968, 254 grams
5.75", boxed £80-120

502 4 Edwardian silver serving spoons with fancy shell and scroll handles William Hutton and Sons London 1902,
202 grams £80-120

503 A silver mustard with S scroll handle and pad feet, London 1922 and 3 pepperettes 208 grams £50-75

504 4 Victorian silver serving spoons with twist handles,John Aldwinkle and Thomas Slater  London 1894, 224
grams £80-120

505 A Silver Jubilee silver paperweight of circular form, boxed Birmingham 1977 £30-50

506 A set of 8 Victorian silver dessert spoons of Old English form, London 1389, 414 grams £100-150

507 A silver dish with bark finish rim inset a coin Sheffield 1973, 134 grams, boxed £40-60

508 6 Tiffany sterling silver forks with shell decoration 140 grams £50-75

509 A Victorian silver christening fork and spoon London 1860, together with a silver plated bladed knife, contained
in a fitted case £40-60

510 A William IV silver 3 piece christening set comprising knife, fork and spoon in a fitted case, London 1833
£60-80

511 A set of 3 Victorian silver and guilloche enamel perfume bottles in a fitted 3 section leather box, retailed by
Asprey London 1868, bearing the cypher of Queen Victoria's granddaughter Princess Beatrice £50-80

All 3 bottles are chipped and there is minor bruising to the lids. The case measures 13cm x 11cm x 7cm.

512 A Victorian silver spoon Sheffield 1896, 2 mustard spoons and a repousse spirit label 58 grams £30-50

513 A circular silver dish with fancy rim Sheffield 1965 together with an oval silver pierced mustard with blue glass
liner 124 grams £30-50

514 A set of 6 George IV silver tea spoons Exeter 1825 together with 6 silver teaspoons London 1977, gross 286
grams £30-60
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515 A matched set of 5 silver fiddle pattern table forks London 1839/45/46/73, 380 grams £50-75

516 A George III silver cream jug of baluster form with S scroll handle on shell feet, rubbed date letters 136 grams
£30-50

There are several dents to this lot

517 A set of 6 William IV Old English silver table spoons with chased armorial London 1835, 364 grams £80-120

518 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1920, 98 grams £20-40

519 A sterling silver novelty hat pin in the form of a golf club £20-40

520 A pair of William IV cast and pierced silver asparagus tongs, London 1834 ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

521 Omar Ramsden, a silver gilt Pyx box, the lid decorated with Christ on the cross with 2 attendants London 1930,
36 grams £500-600

This lot is in good condition. The box has a diameter of 5cm and is 1.5cm high.

522 A silver handled shoe horn and 4 ditto button hooks with rubbed marks £30-50

523 A cut glass fruit bowl with silver inscribed rim Sheffield 1905 £30-50

524 A mid 20th century Chinese silver 2 light candelabrum 9 1/4" £60-90

The base is dented

525 A Malaysian silver novelty condiment in the form of a gentleman pulling a cart, 138 grams, 7" £50-75

526 A Continental repousse silver bowl with vinous rim enclosing a bird amongst grapes and vines 610 grams 12" (
photo centre pages ) £300-400

527 A Victorian silver cream jug with shell rim on paw feet Birmingham 1900, a ditto mustard, salt and bowl 290
grams £60-90

528 A silver napkin ring Sheffield 1930, 7 others, 190 grams £80-120

529 A silver spoon Birmingham 1934, minor spoons, forks and cutlery 480 grams £60-90

530 A Georgian design pierced silver sifter spoon, Sheffield 1944, a button hook and a silver sugar shovel £30-50

531 A silver engine turned 6 piece dressing table set comprising hand mirror, 2 hair brushes, 2 clothes brushes and
a comb Sheffield 1926 £40-60

There are minor dents to all items and there are teeth missing from the comb

532 A Chinese white metal plaque belt, an Edwardian gilt ditto £40-60

533 A Victorian dessert spoon London 1847, mixed teaspoons and dessert spoons, various dates, 390 grams
£50-80

534 A cased set of 4 silver tea spoons 1977 and 6 commemorative silver tea spoons Birmingham 1977 140 grams
£30-50

535 A George III silver table spoon London 1807, 4 others 328 grams £50-75

536 A cased set of 6 silver rat tail teaspoons Sheffield 1973 and a ditto set of trefid spoons Sheffield 1972, cased
144 grams £40-60

537 A George III silver serving spoon London 1788,  4 others, 285 grams £60-90

538 A silver teaspoon Birmingham 1926 and other minor spoons 146 grams £20-40

539 A pair of silver plated repousse candlesticks 6" £20-30

540 A George II silver salver with chased floral and scroll decoration on pad feet 10 1/2", maker Robert
Abercromby, London 1745 ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

542 An engine turned silver napkin ring London 1928 and minor spoons etc, weighable silver 60 grams £30-40

543 A rectangular hammered pattern silver photograph frame Birmingham 1917 6 1/2" x 4 3/4" and a silver engine
turned cigarette box £30-50

The frame is dented and the cigarette box is mis-shapen
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544 An Edwardian silver scent bottle with rubbed date letter, 4 other mounted bottles £30-50

545 A Georgian silver salt on hoof feet, rubbed date letters, a Continental repousse bowl and ditto dish £36-46

546 A pair of Victorian silver salts on hoof feet London 1877 and a silver mounted match striker £50-75

547 4 silver serving spoons, mixed dates 284 grams £40-60

548 A silver plated salver with fancy rim, 2 plated mounted shakers £36-46

549 A set of 10 Victorian and later silver forks 476 grams £100-150

550 6 Continental silver coffee spoons with figural terminals 80 grams £20-40

551 A pair of silver sauce boats on pad feet Viners Sheffield 1934 208 grams £40-60

552 A pair of silver engine turned napkin rings and minor silver cutlery 144 grams £30-50

553 2 silver sauce boats Sheffield 1934 and Birmingham 1907 216 grams £40-60

554 A pair of Victorian silver sugar nips London 1851 and minor silver cutlery 355 grams £40-60

555 A silver plated coaster, 2 ditto cups, a teapot and 2 cased sets £20-30

556 An Edwardian silver plated 5 section epergne with cranberry glass flutes on a wire work base £30-60

557 An Edwardian oak and silver plated mounted 3 bottle tantalus 14 1/2" £80-120

All 3 decanters have chipped stoppers and bodies

558 A stylish silver plated Mappin & Webb 4 piece tea and coffee set with ebony mets, designed by Eric Clements
£70-90

559 A set of 12 silver handled dinner knives £40-60

These knives have silver hallmarked handles with stainless blades marked Garrard & Co. The knives are
24.5cm long.

560 A cased set of Edwardian silver teaspoons and nips London 1910, 2 silver teaspoons and a ditto handled
cheese knife, gross 114 grams £30-50

561 A set of 6 silver teaspoons Sheffield 1940, a cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1919 and a ditto
London 1969, gross 182 grams £30-50

562 Three silver plated mesh purses £36-46

563 5 silver teaspoons with chased decoration Sheffield 1913, a cased pair of plated serving spoons, weighable
silver 82 grams £20-40

564 A 1970's Continental silver 3 light candelabrum 8" £70-90

This candelabrum is in need of a clean but is otherwise in good condition.

565 A pair of plated 2 handled wine coolers with floral decoration 10" £70-90

566 A novelty silver purse with chased floral decoration Birmingham 1916 £40-60

567 2 silver plated cased sets and minor cutlery £20-30

568 A silver plated teapot and minor plated items £30-40

569 An Edwardian silver plated circular tray and minor plated items £30-40

570 A silver plated ladle and minor plated items £20-40

571 Silver plated entrees, a cased set and minor plated items £50-75

572 A silver mounted ebony dressing table set £30-50

573 A silver plated 3 piece tea set and a ditto salver £30-40

574 A silver plated 4 piece tea and coffee set and minor plated items £30-50

575 A silver plated coffee pot, an oval plated tray and minor plated items £30-50

576 A silver plated teapot and minor plated items £30-50

577 A pair of Sterling silver dwarf candlesticks 2 3/4", plated entree and other items £30-40

Both candlesticks are bent

578 A silver plated 3 piece tea set and minor plated items £30-50
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579 3 silver plated ladles and minor plated items £30-50

580 A collection of plated souvenir spoons £20-40

581 7 cased plated sets £30-50

582 An oval silver plated 2 handled tray and minor plated items £30-60

583 An oak canteen containing a quantity of plated Mappin & Webb tableware for 6 £100-150

584 A collection of Magrino plated figures of animals £28-38

585 A Continental silver cow creamer with chased floral decoration 165 grams, 5 1/2" £500-600

586 A George II silver sauce boat with chased armorial and floral and shell rim on hoof feet, Edinburgh 1746, 192
grams 7 1/2" £500-600

587 A George III silver rounded rectangular tray/salver on ball feet London 1808, 104 grams 5" £130-180

This tray is 13cm x 10.5cm x 2cm

588 A George III oval silver kettle stand with wooden base London 1802, 6" £120-150

589 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1960, 26 grams £40-50

590 A 19th Century French repousse silver taste vin, 40 grams £120-140

591 A William IV silver oval stand with acanthus decoration with a later silver insert and a wooden base 12" x 10"
£260-320

592 An 18th/19th Century German oval silver spice box 2", 70 grams £360-420

This box has some light scratches to the lid but is otherwise in good condition.

593 A Continental 935 standard enamelled circular silver box with mirrored interior 3 1/4" £460-520

594 A 19th Century Continental silver and plique ajour ladle £150-180

595 A set of 12 Dutch silver lobster forks in a fitted case £180-220

596 An Art Deco glass inkstand with pen tray flanked by 2 silver inkwells Birmingham 1937, 13 1/2" £460-540

597 A Victorian yellow gold cameo portrait brooch £30-50

598 An 18ct yellow gold paste set ring size L and a 14ct gold pearl set ring size I £90-120

599 A platinum and diamond single stone ring with open shank size J £150-180

600 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size O £100-150

602 5 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size L x 2, size M, size N and P £150-180

603 A 3 strand cultured pearl necklace with white gold and diamond set bars, the yellow gold clasp diamond set
and with a carved coral portrait mask £400-500

Each pearl has a diameter of 0.7cm and a string of pearls measures 37cm. The necklace is in good condition.

604 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet with charms, 20 grams £180-220

605 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone cluster diamond ring size O £120-150

606 A 9ct yellow gold mounted oval cameo brooch £40-60

607 An 18ct yellow gold single stone illusion set diamond ring  size J 1/2 £40-60

609 An 18ct white gold oval opal and diamond cluster ring the centre stone approx. 6.28ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.52ct, size N £1450-1650

610 An 18ct white gold pear cut tanzanite and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 1.93ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.69ct size L 1/2 £1200-1400

611 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and emerald bracelet, the brilliant cut diamonds approx. 5ct, the brilliant cut
emeralds approx. 4ct, 175mm ( photo centre pages ) £2200-2500

This bracelet is modern and as such is in good condition

612 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring approx 0.34ct, size M 1/2 £240-280

613 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond oval pendant, the centre stone approx 2.56ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx 0.23ct £600-800
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614 A 9ct gold yellow gold amethyst set basket brooch approx. 6ct, gross 10 grams £280-340

615 An 18ct yellow gold orange cubic zirconia and diamond ring, diamonds approx. 0.4ct size 0 1/2 £380-440

616 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring size Q £480-580

617 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, size M £680-780

618 A 9ct white gold diamond pendant approx 0.2ct hung on an 18ct white gold chain £150-180

619 A white gold pearl and diamond tie pin with steel back £95-125

620 A pair of 9ct white gold diamond set ear studs, approx 0.3ct £190-220

621 A string of black and white beads set with rhinestones £20-40

622 A silver and pink pendant and chain £40-60

623 A silver and cubic zirconia pendant and chain £20-40

624 A silver and cubic zirconia pendant and earring set with pink stones £26-36

625 A cubic zirconia pear shaped pendant and earrings set with pale blue stones £46-66

626 A silver necklace with purple stones together with a bracelet and pair of matching earrings £30-50

627 A silver and cubic zirconia earring, pendant and ring set decorated with floating stones £90-120

628 A silver and cubic zirconia ring and earring set with purple stones £40-60

629 A silver red and and white cubic zirconia line bracelet £46-66

630 A string of cultured pearls with silver barrel clasp £65-85

631 A cubic zirconia and silver heart link line bracelet £46-66

632 A silver and cubic zirconia line bracelet £40-60

633 5 oval cut loose moonstones £20-30

634 An 18ct white gold pear shaped diamond and ruby ring, the centre diamond approx. 0.52ct surrounded by
brilliant cut rubies approx. 0.66ct and brilliant cut diamonds 0.65ct, size O ( photo centre pages ) £2200-2500

635 A 9ct yellow gold rectangular cigarette case 5" x 3 1/4", gross 160 grams ( photo centre pages ) £1200-1400

636 A platinum 7 stone diamond princess cut stepped mount ring size L 1/2 £400-600

637 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and ruby ring size T £65-85

638 A silver Theo Fennell key pendant 26.3 grams £20-40

This lot is in good condition. It measures 6.5cm x 2.5cm x 1cm

639 A Continental silver stone set box £30-50

640 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring size X £90-120

641 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring size K £60-80

642 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size Q, a silver vesta case, 2 stick pins and minor gold jewellery £60-80

643 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond pendant, comprising 1 brilliant cut stone 0.10ct, a marquise cut stone
0.20ct and a brilliant cut stone 0.40ct, suspended on a silver chain £500-600

644 A silver key wind hunter pocket watch, ditto and a silver pocket watch £50-75

The 1st item has a cracked glass, 2nd item has a cracked face

645 A silver plated cased Goliath pocket watch in a holder £30-50

The dial has a small chip at 4 and 9 o'clock, some scratches and a dent at 7 o'clock. There are some scratches
to the back of the case. The watch is currently in working condition.

646 A gilt cased mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, minor wrist and pocket watches £30-50

647 A silver cased mechanical pocket watch, a key wind ditto on a silver Alber £60-80

648 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch on a leather strap £200-250

This watch winds, adjusts and is currently in working condition. There are some light scratches to the back of
the case.

649 A lady's silver and marcasite Bucherer spherical fob watch with silver marcasite bow £50-75
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650 3 ladies 9ct gold wristwatches together with a 9ct yellow gold strap and a gilt wristwatch £50-75

651 A gentleman's steel cased Tissot camping wristwatch, a lady's  Omega ditto and a nickel cased pocket watch
£30-50

The pocket watch is lacking its winder

652 A gentleman's gilt cased Services wristwatch and other minor wristwatches £70-90

653 A lady's Edwardian 9ct yellow gold fob watch with champagne dial and a silver ditto £60-80

The silver watch has some light staining to the dial and the gold watch has a small dent to the back of the
case.  Only the gold watch is in working condition.

654 A gentleman's Dubey & Schaldenbrand Aerodyn Duo stainless steel cased wristwatch with subsidiary dials in
original box with extra links £1000-1500

655 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch inscribed J W Benson London, on a leather strap £200-250

656 A pair of sterling silver engine turned cufflinks and minor costume jewellery £30-50

657 A circular silver engine turned pill box with folding handle, London 1958 by Asprey & Co 1 1/2" and 3 other
boxes £50-80

The box with enamelled lid has very minor nibbles to the edges of the enamel and some dents to the side of
the box. All other boxes are in good condition.

658 Minor silver plated cutlery, souvenir spoons etc £20-30

659 An Art Deco silver mounted leather cigarette holder London 1937, a cased set of 6 silver bean end coffee
spoons, 2 napkin rings, 2 pill boxes, 2 hair brushes and a butter knife £50-75

660 An oval silver plated salver, a canteen of minor cutlery and a quantity of plated ware £50-75

661 A 15ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size L £300-400

662 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx 0.75ct, size P £460-560

This lot is modern and as such is in good condtion.

663 A yellow gold ruby and diamond Edwardian style ring, the centre stone approx 0.8ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.40ct size O 1/2 £300-400

664 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.20ct, surrounded by
diamonds approx. 1.30ct, size N £1450-1650

665 An 18ct yellow gold Edwardian style diamond cluster ring size O £560-660

666 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring size O £1000-1500

667 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond ring size O £660-760

668 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style up finger diamond ring, approx. 0.80ct, size N 1/2 £760-860

669 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 0.85ct surrounded by
diamonds approx. 0.35ct, size P 1/2 £480-580

670 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring with 4 princess cut sapphires flanked by brilliant cut diamonds,
size M £500-700

671 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 1.5ct size O £1550-1750

672 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond Victorian style ring size N 1/2 £640-740

673 A pair of plated mounted marble Corinthian column table lamps 23" £230-280

674 A plated 2 handled champagne cooler on paw feet 19" £120-160

675 A plated 4 tier cake stand 25" £40-60

676 A plated wine cooler with drop ring handles 9" £30-50

677 A pair of 19th Century silver plated chamber candlesticks with snuffers £30-60

678 A 19th Century silver plated champagne coaster with floral and scroll rim £30-50

679 Minor cufflinks and a quantity of fountain pens and pencils £30-50
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680 A Victorian natural coral necklace and an agate bead necklace 20 1/2" £14-24

The coral necklace is broken. It weighs approximately 35.5 gms and for the agate the smallest bead measures
4mm is diameter and the largest measures 12mm in diameter. The necklace is in good condition.

681 A Victorian silver chain and minor silver jewellery £40-60

683 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £40-60

684 A Continental silver and niello hunter pocket watch, the dial inscribed H Y Moser & Ce, the seconds at 6
o'clock £130-160

The dial is cracked and there are some chips to the enamel one hand is loose

685 A gentleman's plated cased Cyma Army Issue pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

686 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Tudor wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a gilt bracelet £100-150

687 A plated 4 piece tea and coffee set with ebony mounts minor cutlery £40-60

688 A Masonic silver Past Masters jewel Birmingham 1962, 63.8 grams £30-40

This jewel is inscribed on the reverse

689 An 800 standard figure of a knight 2.5" together with a plated sovereign case £20-30

690 A stylish Continental silver bangle and a pair of ditto shell shaped earrings 61 grams £30-50

691 Two silver charm bracelets, 83 grams £40-60

692 A Continental silver tea strainer and stand 81.1 grams £40-60

693 A George IV silver caddy spoon of plain form, 2 mustard spoons and a pair of nips 65.9 grams £30-50

694 4 silver bracelets 160 grams £80-100

695 A stylish Continental silver necklace and a ditto amethyst mounted bracelet 131 grams £65-85

696 2 silver charm bracelets, 88.6 grams £40-60

697 A silver flat link bark finished gentleman's bracelet 110 grams £55-75

698 A silver and marcasite lady's wristwatch and silver and marcasite brooch in the form of an eagle 54 grams
£26-36

699 2 Norwegian silver guilloche enamel leaf brooches 15.8 grams £20-40

The blue brooch has a very minor chip on the left hand leaf. Both are otherwise in good condition.

700 A set of 12 William IV silver dessert spoons, London 1830, 456 grams £240-280

701 A Victorian silver oval tray with floral rim, the centre engraved with scrolls and flowers, William Hutton and
Sons London 1899, 16", 1116 grams ( photo centre pages ) £600-700

702 A pair of silver novelty cufflinks in the form of fish and fishing reels, 3 fobs and a horseshoe medallion 49
grams £26-36

703 A pair of 18ct yellow gold hoop earrings 13.8 grams £400-450

704 An 18ct white gold oval amethyst and diamond ring size J 1/2 £150-180

705 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size P £110-130

706 A pair of 18ct yellow and white gold diamond studs with screw backs 4.8 grams £140-160

707 A 9ct yellow gold paste set oval pendant £30-50

708 A 14ct yellow gold gem set ring size  J 1/2 £50-70

709 A 14ct yellow gold quartz set dress ring size N £90-120

710 An 18ct yellow gold gem set Cartier style leopard pendant £100-150

This lot is in good condition. It measures 2.6cm x 1cm x 0.6cm

711 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set heart pendant 5.1 grams £150-180

712 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size O 1/2 £110-130

713 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size M 1/2 £120-160

714 An 18ct yellow gold gem set high mount dress ring size M £170-190
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715 An 18ct yellow gold 2 stone diamond cross-over ring size M 1/2 £55-75

716 A 9ct yellow gold gem set dress ring size N £90-120

717 A 9ct yellow gold gem set articulated clown pendant £80-100

718 A 9ct yellow gold gem set bracelet £140-160

719 A pair of stylish 9ct yellow gold gem set ear clips £90-120

720 3 9ct gold diamond set rings size K, O and Q 1/2 £90-120

721 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set cross pendant £30-40

722 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size L £46-66

724 A good Art Deco style contemporary canteen of silver cutlery comprising 12 soup spoons, 12 dessert spoons,
2 serving spoons, 12 small forks, 12 dinner forks, 11 dessert forks, 11 fish forks, 12 fish knives, 10 small table
knives with silver handles, 12 large table knives with silver handles, maker William Hutton  & Sons Ltd, mixed
dates 5281 grams ( photo centre pages ) £3200-3600

725 A set of 6 George III silver teaspoons with chased monogram 98 grams £50-75

726 A Continental 835 standard bachelors 4 piece tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, cream jug and sugar bowl
627 grams ( photo centre pages ) £340-440

727 An early 20th Century Continental pierced silver bowl with birds and floral decoration, 122 grams, 4" £40-60

728 A silver mounted cut glass scent bottle and 3 silver handled implements £26-36

729 A Victorian pierced silver dish with floral and scroll decoration Mappin and Webb Sheffield 1898 6", 110 grams
£30-60

730 A silver mounted tortoiseshell cut glass powder bowl Birmingham 1925 £30-50

731 A silver pedestal dish with chased floral and scroll decoration Birmingham 1968, 6 1/2" 126 grams £40-60

732 A Georgian design repousse silver dish decorated with fruits 4.75", London 1968, 70 grams £30-50

733 A set of 6 silver teaspoons Birmingham 1933 cased and 6 silver guilloche and enamel coffee spoons with bean
ends Birmingham 1932 £50-75

734 A pair of Georgian design silver shakers of plain form C J Vander London 1965 4 3/4", 190 grams £50-75

735 A Victorian silver mounted toilet jar London 1892 £30-50

736 A silver plated rectangular card tray, a ditto dish, plated tea strainer and stand and a mounted pickle jar £26-46

737 A Dutch silver spoon with heron finial, twist stem and Inn scene 8.25", 60 grams £40-60

738 A 19th Century Continental repousse silver circular dish depicting Adam and Eve in the Garden of Eden 4 1/2",
68 grams £30-60

739 A silver salt spoon, a vesta and a whisky label £28-38

740 4 silver spirit labels, mixed dates, 40 grams £30-50

741 4 silver spirit labels, mixed dates, 52 grams £30-50

742 A Victorian silver and mother of pearl fruit knife, 5 others, a cigar cutter and 3 spoons £50-75

743 A pair of George III silver table spoons of Old English form Newcastle 1787 114 grams £40-60

744 A set of 12 Victorian silver fancy teaspoons and nips in fitted case Sheffield 1900, 350 grams £100-150

745 A pair of silver plated telescopic candlesticks together with an ice bucket and nips and a plated cigarette case
£30-50

746 A Georgian silver punch ladle with twist stem and turned handle 15" £60-80

747 An Edwardian Continental 800 standard silver and enamelled silver cigarette case with fete gallant scene 4
1/2" x 3" 168 grams gross ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

748 An Art Deco silver and guilloche enamel compact decorated with spring flowers Birmingham 1939 £80-120

This lot has numerous small scratches to the surface of the enamel but is otherwise in good condition.
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749 A silver and yellow guilloche enamel compact Birmingham 1940 £50-75

There is some loss of enamel to the side and some patches at the top. There are some small dents to the
reverse.

750 An Art Deco silver and blue guilloche enamel cigarette case Birmingham 1936 £50-80

This case has numerous small scratches to the surface of the enamel but is otherwise in good condition.

751 An Art Deco silver and pale green guilloche enamel cigarette case Birmingham 1939 106 grams £80-120

This case has numerous small scratches to the surface of the enamel but is otherwise in good condition.

752 An Art Deco silver pale blue guilloche enamel circular compact Birmingham 1936, 100 grams £80-120

This compact has some very light scratches to the surface of the enamel but is otherwise on good condition.

753 An Art Deco silver  2 colour guilloche enamel marcasite set compact Birmingham 1936 £50-80

The mirror is cracked

754 A silver and guilloche enamel circular compact decorated with pansies Birmingham 1948 £80-120

This case has a few small scratches to the surface of the enamel but is otherwise in good condition.

755 A Continental silver figure of a mythical beast 6" £50-75

756 A pair of Portuguese silver baluster mugs with vinous decoration 3 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

757 A pair of silver and ivory fish servers Sheffield 1935, cased £120-160

758 A cased silver fork and spoon Sheffield 1909 together with a silver cigarette case with chased scroll decoration
Birmingham 1919 182 grams £50-75

759 A set of 12 Edwardian silver teaspoons and nips with chased floral decoration in a fitted case Sheffield 1904,
170 grams £80-120

760 2 Continental filigree silver boxes, 4 novelty silver coffee spoons with golf club handles and 3 other spoons
£40-60

761 A Victorian repousse silver teether, rattle, whistle £80-120

762 A Continental 800 standard rectangular card case together with an engine turned match sleeve 57 grams
£30-50

763 An Edwardian style chased silver plated card case with musical notes and scroll decoration 3 1/4" x 1 3/4"
together with a Victorian silver card case with scrolled decoration Birmingham 1897, 115 grams £60-90

764 An Art Deco silver sauce boat William Neale and son Birmingham 1938, 144 grams £40-60

This sauce boat is in very good condition.

765 A silver trophy Birmingham 1928 and 2 silver condiments £28-38

766 A pair of Victorian silver repousse oval dishes with scroll and pierced decoration Henry Wilkinson and Son
London 1890 7 1/2" x 6", 190 grams £140-180

767 A silver card tray with Chippendale rim on scroll feet Edinburgh 1915, 6 1/2", 230 grams ( photo centre pages )
£60-80

768 A silver pedestal bowl with cut scroll decoration R H Halford and Son London 1972, 7 1/2", 215 grams £40-60

769 A pair of pierced silver bon bon dishes with splayed foot Birmingham 1919 4" 118 grams £50-75

770 A silver inkstand with pen tray and a lidded cut glass inkwell Sheffield 1927, 7 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£140-180

771 A Victorian silver tea kettle and stand with burner having demi-fluted decoration on scroll feet Sheffield 1896,
with ebony mounts, gross 1380 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

772 An Edwardian silver mounted Doulton teapot with repousse mounts, London 1906 £40-60

773 An 18ct white gold diamond set bangle, 14 grams £150-200

774 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire ring, size N £30-60

775 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond set ear studs together with a ditto pendant and chain £200-300
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776 A pair of 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond ear studs £660-760

The aquamarines are approximately 1 carat each. The diamonds are approximately 0.01 carat each. The
earrings are in good condition.

777 An 18ct white gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring, approx. 1.2ct , the shoulders with 7 brilliant cut
diamonds, size L, colour K, clarity VS2 £3000-3500

778 An 18ct yellow gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring approx 1.05ct, colour K, clarity SI2, the shoulders set
each with 8 brilliant cut diamonds, size L with EDR certificate £2800-3200

779 An 18ct 2 colour gold diamond ring, the centre brilliant cut stone approx 1.57ct, colour L, clarity VS1 the
shoulders set with tapered baguettes and baguette cut diamonds, approx 1.0ct, size L, with EDR certificate
£5000-7000

780 An 18ct white gold diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 0.7ct colour F, clarity VS1, with 3 brilliant cut
diamonds to each shoulder, size M, with EDR certificate £2400-2800

781 A fresh water pearl and cut crystal necklace £30-50

782 A silver plated Kings pattern ladle,1 other, a saucer ladle, a pair of gilt metal and ivory opera glasses, a twin
handled silver plated dish 6", a silver plated bread fork, ditto tea strainer £30-40

783 A 9ct yellow gold garnet cluster ring size K £40-60

784 A 9ct white gold cubic zirconia cross-over ring, size P 1/2 £26-36

785 A 9ct gem set open shank ring, size P £50-75

This ring is in good condition.

786 A 14ct yellow gold cabochon sapphire and diamond open ring size S £110-130

787 An 18ct white gold diamond ring size L £260-320

This ring is modern and in good condition

788 A 9ct yellow gold blue and white diamond whorl ring size L 1/2 £260-290

789 An 18ct white gold heart shaped paste set ring, size T £160-190

790 An 18ct yellow gold and platinum black opal and diamond ring, the oval centre stone approx. 5.9ct surrounded
by 16 brilliant cut diamonds, size O 1/2 £2000-2500

There are some minor chips to the opal

791 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch on a ditto expanding bracelet £120-150

792 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Excalibur wristwatch on a gilt bracelet £50-75

793 A lady's gilt cased Rotary wristwatch and minor wristwatches £20-40

794 2 9ct yellow gold charms - Scottie dog and fish 4.1 grams £65-85

795 A 9ct yellow gold St Christopher pendant 6.4 grams £90-120

796 A 9ct yellow gold Scottie dog charm 6.9 grams £100-130

797 A pair of 9ct 2 colour gold cufflinks 5.2 grams £75-95

798 A 9ct yellow gold onyx set ring size K £50-75

799 A 9ct yellow gold galleon charm 5.8 grams £85-100

800 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire ring size N £85-100

801 A 9ct gold open whorl ring size K 1/2 £50-70

802 A 9ct yellow gold quartz dress ring size H £55-75

803 A 9ct yellow gold paste set gentleman's dress ring, size 3 £130-150

804 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone ruby drop pendant and chain £150-180

805 A 9ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond set bangle £190-220

806 A Victorian 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond  Etruscan style bangle 7.9 grams £150-180

807 A 9ct 2 colour yellow gold floral brooch set with rubies 4.6 grams £70-90
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808 An 18ct yellow gold smooth link bracelet 12.3 grams £360-420

809 An 18ct yellow gold necklace 11.5 grams £340-380

810 An 18ct yellow gold hollow link bracelet 11.1 grams £320-360

This bracelet, its links and clasps are all in good condition.

811 An Edwardian 14ct yellow gold diamond and ruby pendant £240-280

812 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Accurist wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £110-140

813 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size O 1/2 £40-60

814 A 9ct yellow gold turquoise set ring, size O 1/2 £50-75

815 A 9ct yellow gold and cubic zirconia set ring, size N £36-46

816 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with a gilt watch key fob, gross 45.9 grams £660-760

817 An 18ct yellow gold pearl set dress ring size L 1/2 £110-130

818 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set heart shaped ring size  N 1/2 £300-350

819 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring, set with brilliant and tapered baguette cut diamonds size M £600-700

820 A pair of 9ct yellow gold ribbed cufflinks, 10.8 grams £150-180

821 A 9ct yellow gold crucifix pendant 3.4 grams £50-75

822 A 14ct yellow gold dress ring set with brilliant and baguette cut diamonds approx 2.7ct, size P £800-1000

823 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks 4.9 grams £70-90

824 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks 7.4 grams £110-130

825 A 9ct yellow gold mother of pearl ring size O 1/2 £50-75

826 A 9ct yellow gold gem set half hoop ring, size L £30-50

827 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size N £140-180

828 A 9ct yellow gold paste set gents ring size S £100-140

829 A 9ct yellow gold paste set 5 stone ring size P £30-50

830 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklet 18.3 grams £260-300

831 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 9.9 grams £140-180

832 A 9ct yellow gold quartz set dress ring size P £60-80

833 A 9ct yellow gold gem set dress ring size F 1/2 £90-120

834 A 9ct yellow gold and silver Masonic ball pendant £120-160

The ball weighs approximately 8gms

835 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet 35.6 grams £500-600

837 A modern silver mounted trinket box 9 1/2" x 5" £30-50

838 A paste set dress watch and minor watches etc £30-50

839 Minor Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

840 Minor costume jewellery £30-50

841 A Russian silver and moonstone necklace 16" £240-280

842 A Victorian garnet target brooch £60-80

843 A Chinese glass horn and hardstone bead necklace, a Japanese ditto with carved mask beads and hard
stones £30-50

Additional images added.

844 A Continental 800 standard bowl and cover with scroll decoration 260 grams £40-60

845 A pair of silver table spoons London 1925, 2 Georgian dessert spoons and 2 forks, 370 grams £80-120

846 An 18ct white gold baguette cut diamond full eternity ring size L, approx. 3ct ( photo centre pages )
£1500-1800
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847 An Edwardian silver rosebowl with enamel floral decoration Glasgow 1907, maker George Edward & Sons 690
grams 9" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

Some of the flowers are bruised

848 An Edwardian oval repousse silver trinket box decorated with cherubs Birmingham 1902, 32 grams 2 1/2"
£30-50

This lot is dented

849 An Edwardian silver thimble Birmingham 1909 and 12 other thimbles £40-60

11 of the thimbles are fully hallmarked, one is marked Sterling and the other is unmarked. All are round and in
good condition.

850 A modern oval silver repousse trinket box decorated with cavorting cherubs Birmingham 1978, 50 grams 2 1/2"
£30-60
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

851 A Victorian style fusee skeleton clock with enamelled dial and subsidiary minute dial, contained in a gilt and
glazed case 21 1/2"h x 12"w x 8"d ( photo centre pages ) £260-340

852 A 19th Century American shelf alarm clock with paper dial, alarm dial, contained in a pine case, the glazed
door decorated a carriage driving scene £26-36

853 An American 8 day drop dial wall clock with 11 1/2" painted dial with Roman numerals, contained in a steel
inlaid mahogany case, enclosed by a glass panelled door marked Champion Regulator, the back plate with
label Superior 8 day clock £100-150

There is slight damage to the case on the left hand edge and the dial has been re painted

854 A Victorian French 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 2 marble
architectural case £40-60

855 A Negretti and Zambra thermograph contained in a grey metal case, serial no. R/45066 £40-60

856 An Ansonia 8 day striking clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak arch shaped case
£26-36

857 A 19th Century French marble and spelter 3 piece clock garniture, the 8 day striking mantel clock with
enamelled dial and Arabic numerals marked Frappier 5 Rue de Seine Ivy, surmounted by a spelter figure of a
standing wounded lion,  together with a matching pair of lidded urns (one af) £200-300

858 A striking wall clock with painted dial and Roman numerals contained in a walnut finished case £30-50

859 A French 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a large and impressive arched black marble case supported
by gilt columns and having classical embossed panel to the centre ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

860 A Walt 20th Century clock garniture comprising striking mantel clock with enamelled dial contained in a pierced
gilt metal case and a pair of 5 light candelabrum £80-120

861 J Vale of Bury St Edmonds, a 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with silvered dial
contained in a mahogany wheel case £30-50

The knob is missing and there are sections of moulding missing to the upper part of the case  and some to the
base

862 Hanford Brothers, a Georgian style striking bracket clock with arched gilt dial and silvered chapter ring
contained in an ebonised and gilt mounted case with presentation plaque dated 1891 ( photo centre pages )
£120-160

There is a slight chip to the right hand edge of the moulding and there is some minor corrosion to the silvered
dials. The clock is otherwise in good condition and is currently working. The clock has a pendulum but no key

863 Casella of London, a barograph contained in a mahogany and bevelled glass case, the base fitted a drawer
marked 746 ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

864 A 19th Century Continental striking bracket clock with arched dial and Arabic numerals contained in a walnut
case £60-90

865 A Vienna style striking regulator, the 5 1/2" dial with enamelled chapter ring and Roman numerals contained in
a walnut case with grid iron pendulum £30-50

866 A Victorian style fusee skeleton clock with pierced dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case,
raised on a marble base complete with glass dome ( photo centre pages ) £260-320

867 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black
marble architectural case and brass columns £50-75
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868 V & P Brevete, a 19th Century timepiece with paper dial contained in a walnut case £30-50

869 A chromium cased Lord's Calculator, the dial inscribed R. Waddington. Coventry. 3" diam. £200-300

The top loop is missing and there is wear to the back of the case

870 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case, together with a leather carrying case, the dial bearing retailers name (illegible) £50-100

871 The Hamburg American Clock Co., a Vienna style striking regulator with enamelled dial and Roman numerals,
grid iron pendulum, contained in a pine case £40-60

The pendulum bob to the centre is slightly pushed in

872 A reproduction miniature enamel and gilt metal carriage timepiece, the circular enamelled dial with Roman
numerals marked Elliott London 3 1/2"h x 2 1/2"w x 2"d £60-90

This timepiece has some scuffs to the side panels but is otherwise in good condition. The timepiece is
currently working but has no key.

873 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case 5"h x 3 1/2"w x 3 1/2"d £120-160

This timepiece does not have a striking movement. There is a chip to the top left corner of its right hand glass
panel. The timepiece is otherwise in good condition, is currently working and is complete with a key.

874 Greenwich Clock Co. a Georgian style striking bracket with 4" arched dial contained in ebonised case £40-60

875 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with circular enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in
an ornate gilt and silvered case 5"h x 3 1/2"w x 2 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The top is not quite straight

876 Kitney, a Faberge style gilt metal and blue enamel quartz table clock in the form of a heart 3" together with a
ditto green enamel and gilt metal clock case £30-50

877 A 1930's 8 day chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak Admiral's hat
shaped case raised on bun feet (1 missing) £20-40

878 An 8 day timepiece with silvered dial contained in a First World War propellor boss marked LP710C 100 HP
Glget Sopwith  D2740 P2120 P412A, the mahogany case carved Royal Flying Corps Wings 13"h x 15"w x 5"d
£80-120

The hinged to the door is loose

879 A 19th Century French 8 day striking carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
gorge case £120-150

This clock has a small chip to the top left corner of its left hand glass panel.  The case is slightly crooked. The
clock is otherwise in good condition and is currently working but is not sold with a key. The interior of the clock
is marked 18864 and 24

880 A reproduction glass and mahogany hour glass 9" £50-75

881 A French Art Deco 2 colour marble clock garniture with striking mantel clock supported by 2 figures of girls, the
enamelled dial with Arabic numerals contained in a 2 colour marble case together with a pair of urns £50-75

The 2 gilt legs are loose to the clock and 1 of the liners to the urns is missing

882 A 1930's chiming longcase clock with 10" silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak and bevelled
glass case 84" £80-120

This clock is currently in working condition.

883 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak Admirals hat
shaped case marked Walker & Hall, striking on gongs £30-50

884 A French Art Deco 3 colour marble clock garniture, the striking mantel clock surmounted by a figure of a
seated girl, the dial with gilt chapter ring and Arabic numerals, together with a pair of matching urns £50-80
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885 An Edwardian 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany case
£30-60

The glass 2 to the dial is damaged and the second hand is bent

886 A French 19th Century 8 day striking carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
gilt metal case 4" x 3" x 3" £80-120

This clock is in good condition but is not currently working. The escapement wheel turns when shaken and the
clock is complete with a key.

887 An aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in a circular inlaid mahogany case 9" £30-50

888 A 19th Century aneroid barometer with porcelain dial contained in a carved oak wheel case £30-50

The thermometer is missing and there is a crack to the side

889 A Sykes hydrometer by Joseph Long, contained in a fitted mahogany case £30-50

1 weight is missing, the magnifying glass is also missing and the plush interior is damaged
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Rugs and Carpets

890 A Sarough white ground carpet with floral design to the centre 119" x 94" £100-150

There are signs of moth damage to this carpet

891 A sand ground Tekke Torkman rug with 36 octagons to the centre within multi-row border 84" x 44" £55-85

This rug is in wear and is missing a 22" section of banding to the right hand edge

892 A blue and gold ground Belgian cotton Ziegler style rug 74" x 53" £55-75

894 A pink ground carpet with all-over geometric designs 113" x 79" £20-30

There is some staining and fringing missing

895 A red, blue and white ground Persian Bakhtiari rug with central medallion 79" x 54" £70-90

The rug shows signs of wear, the binding to the edge is damaged and the fringing is missing

897 A red, green and blue ground Caucasian rug with 3 octagons to the centre 92" x 56" £65-95

There is some slight wear to this rug

898 A blue and white ground Tabriz rug with central medallion,  65 1/2" x 45 1/2" £40-60

There is a small hole and sign of wear and a slight tear to one corner

899 A Suzani Kilim runner with 4 diamond medallions to the centre 80" x 29" £40-60

900 A blue, red and white ground Persian Heriz runner with 7 stylised medallions to the centre 131" x 35" £90-120

There are signs of damage to the banding on the edge

901 A green ground Persian style rug decorated hunting scenes 135" x 98" £40-60

This rug is machine made.

902 A red ground Bokhara style carpet with 114 octagons to the centre some staining in places 138" x 99" £50-75

The fringing to one of the edges is coming loose

903 An oval turquoise and floral patterned Chinese rug 75" x 49" £20-30

904 A Persian style machine made pink ground and floral patterned carpet having a central medallion 144" x 108"
£20-40

This carpet has some light staining

905 A Tunisian green ground flat weave rug 57" x 28" £30-40

906 A red and blue ground Turkey carpet 135" x 100" £30-50

In wear and 2 sections cut, some holes, labelled to reverse Waring & Gillow by Special Appointment to His
Majesty The King

907 A red and blue ground Gazak rug with diamond field within multi-row borders 46" x 43" £50-75

908 A red and brown ground Belouch prayer rug 59" x 39" £50-75

909 A red ground pictorial Persian rug with birds, mythical winged beast dated 2006 54" x 36" £50-75

910 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 98" x 24" £50-75

911 A blue and red ground Persian pictorial rug of trees and buildings 51" x 32" £40-60

912 A Belgian cotton white and red ground Heriz style rug with central medallion 92" x 63" £80-120

913 A red and cream ground Heriz rug with diamond shaped medallion to the centre 110" x 79" £100-150

914 A gold and copper ground Ziegler rug with floral ground 76" x 52" £70-90

915 A red ground Bokhara style carpet with 65 octagons the centre 75" x 53" £70-90

916 A Turkish tan and blue ground rug with 18 stylised stars to the centre 115" x 78" £60-90
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

926 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 tier what-not with brass three-quarter gallery, fitted 3 drawers and raised
on turned and block supports 40"h x 27"w x 14"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a 2" split to the top and an old repair to the left hand handle

927 An 18th Century carved oak bible box with heavily carved panels to the sides, fitted a drawer, raised on a later
associated stand with spiral turned decoration 32"h x 32"w x 22"d £80-120

There is pitting to the top

928 A Victorian Scots mahogany chest fitted a secret drawer above 1 long and 4 short drawers above 3 long
drawers with tore handles and columns to the sides 50" x 49" x 23" £100-150

There is some light scratching to the top and some veneer missing to the left hand capital by column, there is
an escutcheon missing to the 2nd drawer

929 A quartetto of Georgian style rectangular mahogany and figured walnut interfitting coffee tables, raised on
turned supports 28" x 19 1/2" x 14", 27"h x 16 1/2" x 13 1/2", 26"h x 14 1/2" x 11" and 25"h x 12 1/2" x 11"
£40-60

There is a light bruise to the top of the large table

930 A Georgian mahogany bar back carver chair with plain mid rail and solid seat, raised on turned supports
£30-50

There is a crack to the seat

931 A Victorian style mahogany writing table with inset writing surface, the base fitted 2 short drawers, raised on
turned and reeded supports 30"h x 42"w x 26"d £50-80

There is a slight scuff to the baluster turning on the left hand leg. The leather has some scratches and dents
but is generally in good condition. The table is 30" high.

932 A Dutch style marquetry bow front chest of 3 long drawers raised on shaped feet 32"h x 49"w x 20"d £60-90

The veneers to the top and side are damaged

933 An Edwardian lozenge shaped inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on out swept supports 28"h x
23"w x 15"d £30-50

There is a slight scratch to the top

934 A 17th/18th Century coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, fitted a candle box, 29 1/2"h x  57 1/2"w x
23"d £130-160

There are 2 small holes to the back, a 27" split to the top and damage to the left hand edge of the top

935 An antique double cupboard of arched form enclosed by panelled doors with iron hinges, constructed of old
timber,  67h" x 30"w x 12"d £100-150

936 A 1920's cheval mirror contained in an oak frame  60"h x 15 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d £100-150

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

937 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers raised on splayed bracket feet 33"h x
39"w x 20"d £80-140

There is scratching and cracks to the top. Several sections of veneer have been replaced around the drawers.
There  is a small section of veneer missing from the front left leg. The patina on the front is distinctly darker on
one side.
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938 A Victorian heavily carved dark oak dresser, the upper section with moulded cornice and cupboard flanked by
a pair of niches above a recess, the base fitted 3 long drawers above double cupboard 78 1/2"h x 67"w x 20
1/2"d £300-500

The brass loop hands are missing to the central cupboard above and the right hand cupboard

939 A Victorian light oak hall stand with mirrored panel to the centre above a tiled panel, the base fitted a glove box
complete with drip trays 85"h x 34"w x 11"d £50-75

940 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany snap top breakfast table with iine inlay, raised on pillar and tripod
supports 27 1/2"h x 36"w x 28" £30-50

There is some light bruising to the top and the top is warped

941 A Victorian arched plate over mantel mirror contained in a grey and gilt painted frame 52"h x 43"w £50-75

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration. The plate is hard to see but we estimate it is
approximately 0.7cm thick. The mirror is not particularly heavy.

942 A 17th/18th Century oak oval gateleg drop flap dining table fitted a drawer, raised on turned and block
supports 28 1/2"h x 35"w x 15" when closed x 51" when extended £40-60

There is a ring mark to the top and an old repair to the drawer front

943 A Georgian oak dresser, the associated raised back with moulded cornice, fitted shelves flanked by a
cupboard to either side, the base with 2 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 81"h x 60"w x 20"d £150-200

The top is associated and the toe to the cabriole supports are missing

945 A Victorian Scottish mahogany chest of 1 short drawer flanked by 4 short drawers above 3 long drawers with
spiral turned columns to the sides 56 1/2"h x 48"w x 22"d £100-150

There is slight scratching to the top and a small section of veneer has been let into the apron

946 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative ornate frame 49"h x 30"w £50-75

947 A set of 4 William IV mahogany bar back dining chairs with pierced shaped mid rails and upholstered seats,
raised on turned and fluted supports £60-90

All bar backs have old and crude repairs, one has had a repaired back leg and all are fairly rickety.

948 A 19th Century mahogany chest with crossbanded top fitted a secretaire drawer above 4 long drawers 42"h x
38 1/2"w x 19"d £80-120

The handles have been replaced and this chest is possibly made up

949 A Georgian mahogany D shaped tea table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned supports 30"h x 42"w x
20" £90-120

There is a small section of timber let into the back

950 A Georgian mahogany triple top card table with tea table, the card table fitted guinea wells and candle stands,
raised on club supports 28"h x 34"l x 17"d £200-400

There are ring marks and scratches to the top, the hinges have been replaced to the back and a 22" section of
pine has been let into the back

951 A William IV rosewood chiffonier with raised back fitted a shelf, the base fitted 2 drawers above arched
panelled doors flanked by turned columns 48"h x 43 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is water staining to the top and some small sections of veneer missing to the base

952 A 19th Century circular oak snap top wine table raised on a baluster turned column with tripod base 29"h x 24"
diam. £20-30

There are 2 splits to the top and an old repair to the base of the column

953 An oval Edwardian inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray decorated musical trophies 24"l x 15"w £30-50
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954 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass oval plate drop handles, raised
on splayed bracket feet 40 1/2"h x 40"w x 20 1/2"d £140-180

There is slight scratching to the top, a section of cock beading is missing to the right hand drawer and the
handles have been replaced

955 An Arts & Crafts beech framed stick and wheel back Windsor chair with H framed stretcher £50-75

There is an old repair to the bar back

957 A 19th Century bleached mahogany chest of 4 long drawers with brass oval drop handles, raised on bracket
feet 29"h x 19 1/2"w x 15 1/2"d £60-90

There is a ring mark and bleaching to the top and chips to the front of 2 drawers. The chest is otherwise in
good condition.

958 An Edwardian triple plate arch shaped dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base
fitted a drawer 32"h x 42 1/2"w x 7 1/2"d £40-60

There is a chip to the mirror and a crack to the central mirror and frame and the finial is loose

959 A Victorian heavily carved mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in green Dralon raised on
carved cabriole supports ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

960 A 19th Century mahogany bow front side table fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers with brass plate drop handles,
raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 30"h x 48 1/2" x 24" £50-75

961 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in blue buttoned material, raised on cabriole supports
£40-60

962 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany wine table, raised on a pillar and tripod column 28"h x 27"w x 28 1/2"
£30-50

There is slight bruising and water damage to the top and the column has been repaired

963 A Victorian Scots mahogany chest with scrolls to the side, fitted a secret drawer above 4 long drawers, raised
on bun feet 56"h x 49"w x 22" 1/2"d £80-120

964 A William IV mahogany Davenport desk with three-quarter gallery, having an inkwell drawer to the side, the
pedestal fitted 4 long drawers enclosed by a panelled door with turned columns to the front 31"h x 21 1/2"w x
24"d £50-75

There is water damage to the top and the leather inset writing surface is missing

965 Brights of Nettlebed, a set of 6 carved oak slat and bar back dining chairs, the seats upholstered in leather,
raised on turned and block supports with H framed stretcher £120-150

966 A Victorian mahogany desk with brown writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers 28"h x 47"w x 23
1/2"d £100-150

There are sections of veneer missing to the pedestal

967 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers,
raised on bracket feet 38"h x 30"w x 17"d £30-60

There are slight scratches and contact marks to the top

968 A square Victorian mahogany footstool raised on turned supports 18"h x 16"w x 14"d £40-60

969 A pair of Victorian mahogany Gothic style hall chairs, the backs inset blue and white tiles with solid seats
raised on turned supports £50-75

The moulding to 1 of the mounts of the tiles is damaged

970 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in blue buttoned material, raised on cabriole supports
£40-60

971 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal dressing table fitted 3 short drawers with tore handles, above
cupboards enclosed by arched panelled doors 29"h x 48 1/2"w x 21"d £80-120
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972 An Eames style armchair with rosewood finish and brown buttoned back hide, complete with matching stool
(as new) ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

973 A Georgian mahogany chest with crossbanded top above 2 short and 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet
41"h x 39"w x 20"d £80-120

There are veneers missing to the top in places, a 19" section of moulding missing to the right hand edge and
the handles have been replaced

974 A 17th/18th Century oak style oak dresser, the raised back with moulded and pierced cornice above shelves
flanked by cupboards enclosed by a panelled door with drawer beneath, the base fitted 3 long drawers above
3 arched panelled doors, 76 1/2"h x 54"w x 20"d £100-150

975 A William IV carved show frame mahogany sofa with carved and pierced back, raised on turned supports 44"h
x 88"w x 26"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

There is a split to the back

976 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in buttoned corderoy burnt orange material, raised on
cabriole supports £50-80

977 A Victorian figured walnut Loo table, the quarter veneered top with inlaid stringing raised on 4 carved columns
with tripod base 26"h x 51"w x 38" £120-160

978 A set of 6 carved mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved and pierced mid rails, upholstered drop in
seats £130-160

One chair has a loose frame and another has old but treated worm. All of the chairs are scuffed and 1 has an
old repair to the stretcher.

979 A nest of 3 Edwardian rectangular mahogany interfitting coffee tables raised on turned supports, the largest set
an oval plate panel 25"h x 20"w x 14"d, 24"h x 18 1/2"w x 12"d and 22 1/2"h x 15 1/2"w x 11 1/2"d £40-60

Slight scratches to the tops

980 A rectangular carved oak joined stool/storage box with hinged lid, the top of plank construction, the apron
carved a figure of a classical man raised on turned and block supports 21" x 20 1/2" x 14"d £130-160

981 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 41"h x 41"w x
20"d £140-180

There is light scratching to the top and locks are missing from both the short drawers and the drawer to the
base

982 A Regency mahogany card table with crossbanded top inlaid satin and ebony stringing on lyre shaped
supports with square base and carved scrolled feet 28"h x 35 1/2"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is some light scratching to the top

983 An Edwardian carved walnut Davenport the back fitted a stationery box with cupboard 34"h x 21"w x 19"d
£60-90

984 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 3 tier folding cake stand 35"h x 9 1/2" diam. £30-50

985 A Georgian oak drop flap dining table on club supports fitted a frieze drawer 28"h x 38"w x 18" when closed x
60 1/2" when open £40-60

There is an old repair to 1 of the legs and damage to one of the rail joints

986 A Victorian mahogany wash stand with three-quarter gallery fitted 3 short drawers the pedestal fitted a
cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 33"h x 45"w x 20"d £50-80

There is a 21" split to 1 of the pedestals, small sections of moulding are missing to the edge and veneers are
missing to the pedestal

987 A Victorian carved walnut show frame sofa upholstered in yellow material, raised on turned supports 25"h x
70"w x 23"d £75-100
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988 A Continental mahogany chiffonier with raised back above 1 long drawer, the base fitted a mirror, having a
basket to the front and raised on shaped column supports 49"h x 34 1/2"w x 15"d ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

The spindle to the back right hand edge has an old repair and there are signs of worm to one of the scrolls.
The top tier appears to have been repaired at some stage.

989 A rectangular Victorian bijouterie table, raised on carved club supports 26"h x 39"w x 20"d ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

This lot is in good condition.

990 A 1930's oval plate wall mirror contained in a white lacquered chinoiserie style frame 17" x 20 1/2" £30-50

991 A set of 6 Victorian carved walnut balloon back dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs, the seats of
serpentine outline upholstered in pink material £100-150

All of these chairs have had repair to the splat backs and one has had repair to the front legs.

992 A late Victorian bleached oak side table fitted 1 long drawer, raised on turned supports 29" x 35"w x 18"d
£40-60

There are holes to the top where a gallery may have been

993 A 19th Century Continental bedside cabinet with black veined marble top fitted a drawer enclosed by a
panelled door 30"h x 16 1/2" x 14"d £40-60

The handle is missing to the door, there is slight damage to the veneer at the base of the door and a small
section of veneer missing to the base

994 A Chinese red lacquered side table fitted 2 drawers with brass drop handles 33"h x 42"w x 21 1/2"d £50-75

995 A Victorian prie-dieu chair upholstered in pink dralon £30-50

Frame is slightly loose

996 A bamboo 7 tier whatnot 72"h x 25 1/2"w x 14"d £120-150

6 terminals to the ends of the uprights are missing, there is water damage to 1 of the tiers

997 A mahogany kneehole desk with black inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers 28"h x 46"w x
24"d £90-120

There are various sections of veneers missing to the drawers

998 A Victorian carved rosewood square stool, the seat upholstered in Berlin woolwork raised on carved cabriole
supports 16" x 19" x 20" £170-200

999 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany London ladderback bedroom seat with upholstered seat raised on cabriole
supports £30-40

The 3rd rung has an old repair and there is an old repair to the back

1000 A Victorian mahogany linen press, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted 5 trays enclosed by
panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 85"h x 51 1/2"w x 24"d (
photo centre pages ) £200-400

A small section of timber is missing to the top of the left door. A small section of timber has been let in to the
right hand door and there are light scratches and contact marks overall

1001 After Rennie Mackintosh, an ebonised rectangular cabinet enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors raised
on turned supports 42"h x 48"w x 18 1/2"d £100-150

This cabinet has a small chip to the top hinge on the left hand door but is otherwise in good condition. The
cabinet is approximately 20 or 30 years old.

1002 A Victorian carved walnut tub back chair with stick decoration and upholstered seat, raised on square tapered
supports £40-60

The seat requires re-webbing but the chair is otherwise in good condition.
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1003 A rectangular rustic elm coffee table, the top of plank construction raised on square supports with H framed
stretcher 18"h x 48"w x 24"d £30-60

There are characterful splits to the top

1004 A 19th Century D shaped tea table with line inlay, raised on square tapered supports 29"h x 35"w x 17 1/2"
£60-90

There is slight pitting and scratching to the top, a small section of beading is missing to the right hand edge
and there is an old repair to the right hand leg

1005 A pine Rococo style standard lamp in the form of an altar candlestick 63", raised on a triform base with scroll
feet £70-100

There is a slight crack to the base

1006 A Victorian carved walnut Carolean style high back chair with carved cresting rail decorated cherubs and spiral
turned column decoration with cane seat and back, raised on spiral turned and block supports £80-120

1007 A rectangular Regency style mahogany book rack with bobbin turned decoration 7" x 17" x 8" £60-80

1008 A 19th Century circular snap top wine table raised on a bobbin turned column and tripod supports 29"h x 18"
diam. £30-50

There is a 16" split to the top

1009 A 19th Century rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in a painted gilt frame 36" x 43" £40-60

Some sections of plaster missing

1010 A Georgian crossbanded oak double corner cabinet the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves
enclosed by glazed panelled door, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door and having a later
associated demi-lune flap fitted, 92 1/2"h x 38"w x 23"d £60-90

The cornice has old metal repairs and is slightly loose, there is signs of old but treated worm to the base, there
is slight damage to the flap by the rule joint and a small section of crossbanding is missing to the flap

1011 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm carver chair with stick and bar back and upholstered seat, raised on
turned supports £30-50

There is an old repair to the right hand arm

1012 A 19th Century oval mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on square supports ending in
brass caps and castors 28"h x 35"w x 19" when closed x 39" when open £100-150

There is a scratch to the top and old but treated worm to the base

1013 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair with pierced vase slat back and upholstered back raised on an X
framed stretcher £50-75

1014 A Victorian carved rosewood adjustable fire screen fitted a folding shelf and with tapestry panel to the centre
32"h x 17"w x 12"d £100-150

1015 A Georgian style mahogany dressing table of serpentine outline, the crossbanded top with ebonised stringing
fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers with cupboard to the centre 31"h x 41 1/2"w x 24"d ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

There is some light scratching to the top and the feet have possibly been replaced. There is a small section of
damage to the beading on the top left drawer and the brass fittings are probably replacements. The lot is free
from worm. PLEASE NOTE  the catalogue description has been amended to Georgian style

1016 A 19th Century oval drop flap tea table raised on club supports 27"h x 34"w x 14" when closed x 42" when
open £50-75

There are scratches to the top
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1017 A pair of Edwardian drop arm Chesterfield settees upholstered in blue buttoned material 26"h x 57"w x 26"d
£100-200

Both sofas have some patches of staining to the seats, backs and arms and some light wear to the arms but
are otherwise in good condition.

1018 A set of 3 Victorian Carolean style high back chairs with pierced backs, the seats with woven cane panels,
raised on spiral turned supports £30-60

1019 A Victorian oval figured walnut Loo table with crossbanded and inlaid top, raised on 4 turned columns with out
swept supports 28"h x 41"w x 54"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

There are several small sections of veneer missing from around the central motif on the top but this table is
otherwise in good condition.

1020 An Edwardian walnut stick back rocking campaign chair £40-60

The pads to the arms are missing

1021 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 1 long and 2 short drawers
with double cupboard beneath, raised on bracket feet 39"h x 42"w x 24"d £60-90

THere is a 4" section of timber missing to the fall front, 1 brass handle is missing, an escutcheon is missing to
one of the doors and a 2" section of veneer is missing beneath the right hand drawer, the right hand column
has worm damage to the back

1022 A 17th/18th Century oak court cupboard with raised carved and pierced back, panel decoration, the base fitted
a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 59"h x 51"w x 22"d (possibly made up) £150-200

This cupboard is made up and the base has later panels. There is worm damage to the right hand pillar

1023 A set of 6 Victorian carved mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails, raised on turned and
fluted supports £150-200

1024 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice and blind fret work frieze,
fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, 29 1/2"h x 17"w x 12"d £30-50

1025 An oak Arts & Crafts dresser, the upper section with moulded and pierced cornice fitted 3 shelves flanked by a
cupboard enclosed by a panelled door with planished copper hinges, the base fitted 3 long drawers above a
recess flanked by a cupboard 83"h x 61 1/2"w x 20"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

1 of the copper handles to the lower cupboard is missing

1026 A 17th/18th Century style oak dining suite comprising rectangular draw leaf table of plank constructions, raised
on turned and block supports with H framed stretcher 31"h x 63" when closed x 92" when open together with a
set of 6 ladder back dining chairs, having upholstered drop in seats and raised on turned club supports with
box framed stretcher - 2 carvers, 4 standard £150-200

1027 An 18th/19th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 24"h x 57 1/2"w x 22"d
£140-180

Part of the lock is missing and there is water damage to the top

1028 A Carolean style carved oak armchair with pierced and carved back and woven cane seat (f) £40-60

1029 A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with ebony shield shaped escutcheons and tore
handles, raised on cabriole supports 43 1/2"h x 35"w x 20 1/2"d £80-120

1030 An Edwardian mahogany envelope card table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports with X
framed stretcher 29"h x 22"w x 22"d £60-90

A section of beading is missing to the central boss

1031 A Victorian oak student's roll top desk with three-quarter gallery and fitted interior, with drawer above recess,
46"h x 26 1/2"w x 14"d £50-75
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1032 A Victorian light oak Carolean style high back hall chair with solid seat, carved cresting rail and spiral turned
columns to the sides, raised on turned supports £30-60

The back is loose and the left hand finial is loose

1033 A 17th/18th Century Continental oak armoire of panelled construction with moulded cornice, the interior fitted a
shelf     80"h x 63"w x 30"d £150-200

The base is missing, a 3" section of timber is missing to the top of the cornice, a 24" section of moulding is
missing to the base and a section of moulding is missing from the edge, scratched in places

1034 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair £40-60

Signs of old but treated worm

1035 A Victorian figured walnut and brass mounted trinket box with hinged lid 6 1/2"h x 9 1/2"w x 5 1/2"d  together
with a 19th Century rectangular inlaid mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid inlaid a mother of
pearl heart 5" x 9 1/2" x 5" £40-60

To the 1st box there is a 3" split to both ends and veneers are damaged in places, the escutcheon is missing
to the tea caddy and there is a 3" section of veneer missing to the base and the interior to the tea caddy is
missing

1036 A 19th Century Continental winged armchair upholstered in green material, raised on carved cabriole supports
£50-75

There is some cat clawing damage to the left hand panel

1037 A Chinese Art Deco inlaid mahogany dining suite comprising D end extending dining table with 2 extra leaves
30 1/2"h x 39"w x 54 1/2" without leaves, 77 1/2" with leaves, together with 6 ladder back dining chairs - 2
carvers, 4 standard with upholstered drop in seats, raised on square supports with H framed stretcher, marked
to the bases Sun Tai Chong Furniture Co. £80-120

The table has a slight scratch to the top and 2 rectangular sun bleach marks, there are contact and sun
bleaching marks to the apron of the table, the chairs have sun bleach marks

1038 An 18th Century elm ladder back carver chair with woven rush seat together with an 18th Century elm ladder
back chair and 2 reproduction 18th Century elm ladder back chairs £40-60

The 1st chair  frame is loose and there are signs of old but treated worm throughout, the 2nd chair has old but
treated worm

1039 A Victorian nursing chair upholstered in striped material and raised on turned supports £30-50

1040 An Edwardian inlaid and simulated rosewood bow front chiffonier base fitted 1 long drawer above cupboards
enclosed by inlaid and bevelled mirrored doors flanked by niches to the sides with undertier 41"h x 48"w x 13"d
£50-100

The silvering to the mirrored panels are showing signs of deterioration and 2 sections of timber have been let
into the top with a raised back would have stood

1041 A Victorian inlaid rosewood corner cabinet with pierced raised back fitted a pair of bevelled plate mirrors
having a plush fitted interior enclosed by glazed panelled doors above a niche 61 1/2"h x 25"w x 12"d £50-75

There is a section of timber let into the top and the mirrors are showing signs of deterioration, the hinge to the
right hand door is damaged

1042 A Victorian oak side table fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers raised on ring turned supports 30"h x 35"w x 17
1/2"d £50-75

There is a scorch mark to the top and some pitting

1043 A rectangular elm and smoked plate glass coffee table, formed from trestles 17"h x 68"w x 24"d £120-150

There are signs of old but treated worm

1044 A Kashmir circular carved table, raised on folding stand 17"h x 18" diam. £30-50
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1045 A rectangular Chinese hardwood 2 tier what-not the base fitted 2 drawers above a cupboard enclosed by a
panelled door with gilt metal butterfly mounts 49 1/2"h x 18"d x 13"d £30-60

1046 A 17th/18th Century oak high back hall chair with solid seat and carved apron raised on turned and block
supports with H framed stretcher £40-60

The left hand column has an old repair

1047 A nest of 3 glass Ghost tables 16 1/2" x 43" x 23 1/2" and 14" x 19 1/2" x 17" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

1048 An 18th Century oak hall chair with solid seat and back raised on square supports with box framed stretcher
£50-75

There is old but treated worm to the back of the leg and 2 of the stretchers have been replaced

1049 A Victorian mahogany pole screen with rectangular wool work banner, raised on a square stepped base
£40-60

1050 J Bagshaw & Sons of Liverpool, a square inlaid mahogany sewing table/box with hinged lid raised on square
tapering supports and having a railed undertier 28" x 16 1/2" x 17 1/2" £50-75

There is some light scratching to the top and a water mark

1051 A Georgian style inlaid and crossbanded mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a stepped interior above 4
long graduated drawers, raised on ogee bracket feet 39"h x 33"w x 19 1/2"d £50-100

A small section of timber has been let in above the lock and the handle to the left had loofa is missing

1052 An Italian style walnut coffer with hinged lid and brass mounts raised on cabriole claw and ball supports 25
1/2"h x 31"w x 17"d £40-60

There are water marks to the top

1053 A Victorian pole screen with rectangular banner, raised on a turned column with tripod base 58"h x 15 1/2"w x
11"d £40-60

The finial to the top has damage and there are sections of veneer missing from the base

1054 Weir & Hamilton of Glasgow, an Edwardian mahogany bookcase with fluted decoration, fitted adjustable
shelves, raised on a platform base 48"h x 56"w x 12"d £80-120

This bookcase has some minor scuffs and scratches but is otherwise generally in good condition.

1055 A carved oak monks bench with hinged lid, heavily carved throughout 29 1/2"h x 36"w x 19"d £100-150

There are 13 small hole marks to the top which have been filled and polished

1056 Maple & Co, a pair of George VI limed oak Coronation chairs ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The upholstery on both chairs is discoloured and faded. One chair has a small tear and has a repaired back
left leg. Both chairs are slightly rickety. Both are genuine and not reproduction.

1057 A Georgian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet with cornice, fitted shelves and 3 drawers to the base enclosed by
panelled doors with shell motif 48"h x 36"w x 13"d £80-120

1058 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany display cabinet with raised back, fitted plush lined shelves
enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, raised on square supports 63 1/2"h x 34 1/2"w x 14 1/2d £50-75

1059 An 18th Century oak stick and rail back carver chair, the bar back heavily carved, raised on turned and block
supports with carved apron ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The bases of all 4 legs have been replaced and the frame is slightly loose

1060 A Georgian mahogany chest of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles and escutcheons, raised on
bracket feet 39"h x 43"w x 22"d £80-120

There are scratches to the top, a 6" section of damage to the right hand moulding, sections of cock beading
are missing from all 3 drawers

1061 A 17th/18th Century stick and bar back hall chair with solid seat raised on turned and block supports £50-80

The base of all 4 supports have been repaired
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1062 A 17th/18th Century oak side table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on turned and block supports with box framed
stretcher 26 1/2"h x 37 1/2"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

1063 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet the upper section with shaped raised back, the base fitted a
concave and convex panel to the centre flanked by cupboards, raised on tapered supports 76"h x 44 1/2"w x
14"d £150-200

The escutcheon is missing to the bottom cupboard

1064 In the manner of Harry Bertoia, a pair of black painted diamond chairs £300-400
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